Recruiting
Form A. 1915

Ffirst ﬁemtnunhlanh Regiment

Regimental No/"/l}"/

Name In full.. 6(771 sl
Address..... CC{L&KL/Q 1’(‘) 0 B> WUR . O, £ W
Height . SF )W b Welght

..Hair.. .. (x[ A/ /; LUz ~Eyes

Other dist gulshlnggg\l;ﬁ & ke
Nearest relau ¢

Address \ &,4\ ks./n,
Dependents .~ - *"‘”-&‘/‘

Occupation .. ... Pﬁi \/v_'(L/‘V\
Previous service . . WP i

Decorations

General Remarks s &V

Date of Enlistment..... B 25 O
L J

., do sincerely pro-
mise and swear that I will be ralthrul and bear true alleglance to His Majesty, and that I
will faithfully serve His Majesty in any place where I may be needed (or in the Colony of
Newfoundland, as the case may be), against all His enemies and opposers whatsoever.
according to the condition of my service.
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DESCRIPTIVE REPORT ON ENLISTH : ;
* Applicable to all ranks. hwmﬁ&nuh'wmmmg "' AT ;
2 o B0e itll-.. i

r»"j -
i Gud
Namne_Mathaniel Butler
Apparent age_20 years months. Height 8 feet_7 inches.

g Girth when fully expanded_______inches, ~
Chest measurement { : %
Range of expansion inches.

Distinctive marks. Color: Fair, Halr: Light Brown, Eyes: Light blue.
Other distinguiliing marks: Scar on right shoulder.

INFORMATION' SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Name and Address of next of kin_ mmnun,er,_glu:kg'g_ﬂ_@wh, Nfld.
— L LN I Relationship___Pather.

Particulars as to Mm-rinée.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage,
(¢) Present address, (d) Signature of Officer verifying entry from certificate.

O . W= K it
e o “ Verified from oertificate,

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names i Date and Place of Birth | @

Verified from certificate.

|

l

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.

| Service not al- | Service in Re-
} lowed to reckon jserve not allowed Signature of Officers
|

for fixing the to reckon to- certifyi Lo
rate of pension | wards G. C. Pay ,;?i:;;:u -

| | years | days | years | daya

Corps in _|Regt.or,  Promoticns, Reductions, Army
which urved} Depot Casualties, &c. Rank
] |

Service towards limited engagement reckons from ‘p' }9/15

Jomedat Ste John®s o Ap. 19/15

Total Service forfeited as above

Total Bervice towards Engagementto (date of discharge) years______ days
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Nﬁh;..u Lol ". tior
Apparent aga_“ . years months,

' Girth when fully expanded . ___inches,
Range of expansxon__________inchee

Dmnncnve markswm_mg&t bluee
' other distinguiiing merke:s Scsr on riit shouldere

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Gliest measurement {

Name and Addreea of next of kin_ mm% MM e PG

b : | Relatlonshxp m”.
Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whec.ha:rﬂlmr or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Présent address, (d) Signature of Officer verifying entry from certificate.

; - 5 3
(@ e ) Verifed frem certificata.
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Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names { Dth and .Phoa of Blrtb . (d)

Verified from certificate.
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Total Bervice forfeited as above

o 6 ’/9 cdate of discharge) - ~J




B0 PL!CATE
MAIL COPY.

!.7 JAN 19i9

Posted. ...

autes/aa 1/PaA. \\fca

The, Hon, the Minister of Hilitia®
St. John's,
Newfoundland.

QR/H*#

19th. December, 8

l1444. PTE. N. BUTLER.
ROVAL RHAFQUHDLARD RRGIMENT,

The enclosed H.F.P/84 and
and Character Certificate relating
to Mrs. Butler (wife of the above
Soldier) are forwarded to you for
attention.

(

Mrs. Butler proaeeded to
Newfoundland 12/12/18 and it is
understood that owing to her
rather hurried departuro there
was not sufficient time to
complete the other documents
regarding Separation Allowance,
and she 18 writing your Office
on her arrival in liewfoundland.

It is noted that Pte.
Butler made no allotment up to
date of departure.

Ma jor,
Chief Paymaster &.0.1/c Records.
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To be Used in the Case of Men Requesting Permission to Marry

To the Officer Commending 2nd.Battn. Royal Newfoundland Kegt.

Sir,

I have the honour to request permission to marry and your
recommendation for the issue of Separation Allowance to my intendal
wife:-

4

My intended wife's name is Jessie Irvine Hanson.

Address Burnside Place, Paisley, Scotland.

Occupation Nil.

Name and address of parents or guardian Mr. Hanson.
T
Burnside Place, Paisley, N.B.

I attach herewith certificate as to my intended wife's
character and general worthiness from R.E.Glendening (Rev)

I am not in receipt of a salary from the Newfoundland Govern-
ment in addition to my Military Pay.

I have the honour to bo,'81r,
Your obedient Servant,

N. BUTLER.

(Regtl NWo.) 1444 (Rank) Private

I hereby approve of the marriage of the above named soldier,
and recommend that separation allowance be granted to his wife.

I have personally investigated the above application and am
satisified as to the intended wife's good character and consider
her worthy to receive the benefits of separation allowance.

The soldier has assigned at least 50% of his pay in favour
of the above-mentioned lady.

CERTIFIED COPY EATRACT FROM PART II ORDERS No. 634 Dated 5/12/18

The marginally named is granted permissic
PERMISSION TO MARRY.
1444 ,.Pte.W.BUTLER. to marry with effect 191

x (Auth.

The written evidence upon which my decision is based is
enclosed for your disposal together with the marriage certificate.

Signature_ B.J.Barton Rank Lieut-Colonel,
Dated Comdg zndan.R.erdQRogto

This document must be signed personally by the Officer
Commanding the Unit,

APPLICATION FORM MUST ACCOMPANY THE ABOVE




COPY

VICTORIA PLACE BAPTIST CHURCH,

@J\ﬁ%ﬁndening

November 30th, 1918,

In view of her contemplated marriage with No.l444
Pte. N. Butler of the 1lst Royal Newfoundland Regiment, Hazeley
Down Camp, Winchester, Jessie Irvine Hanson has applied to me
for a testimonial of chararmter (Her address: Burnside Place,
Paisley, Scotland)e.

I have known Miss. Jessie Hanson from her childhood.
She 1s the daughter of earnest christian parents and is in
herself a young women of intelligence and blameless moral life,
esteemed of all her friends, who wish her every blessing in
her contemplated change of 1life.

With those wishes I desire to associate myself, while
cordially and sympathetically commending her to the Military
& National Authorities whom it may concern.

I am, Yours faithfully,
(Signed) R. E. Glendening.
President of the Baptist Union of Sootland—

\




* W.P.Grifich & Sons Ltd., Printers, Old Bulley, E.C. - 0"

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

X
Ferms

(333) WI3si1/e4 400m 3/15z1 62 066 T

Regiment of //’ WM

Signatare of O. C. Conipany

ArmyFor B.121.

Regimental Number and Name l Eulist:nent

No. |
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CRO44Y

/

Bxtraot from telegram received from 3ynoptical, London

Dec.313t,1919,

In answer to your telegram Dec.20th 1444

Butler you can pay #2.9/6.




C.R G

Extract from telegrap sent to Synoptical, London, Dec.20th/19.

Wife of 1444 Butler has applied for post:gf passage

Glasgow to London in December 1918 Shall we pay.










!o. 1' .‘PtOD Po Bﬁtlot
58 Lims Street

Dear Sir:i-

Your letter of Dec 10t} hes come to hrnd,

desling with'requeat for rofund of your wife's passage
from Glesgow to London & year &g0. I referreu this
metter to our London for verificetion, and om receipt

of reply will agsin communicate with youe

Yours fedhinlly,
Ident.Col. »

chie? sicff officer




Jm 3ra, 1920

Yo: Pgymoster

The following extract of twlegram
received from our London Office, dated Dec. 3lst,
is quoted for your information, and necezssry
action, pleaso,'_:-‘

"In emswer %o your telwgmam Dec
"20th 1444 Butler, you csn pay

"g§2:9:6."
Synopiical

Lisut «~COl. ®
Chief Staff Yf£ficer




WOUNDED & SICK N.C.0's, & MEN OF THE EXPEDITIONARY FORCE - FRA‘NGE: C‘Ro / 4.; ’ bl

LABOUR CORPS - NOTTINGHAM, : LIST NO. H.A. 20512,
PRl Rk el Rt Bt Rl B Bl Rl Bk Bl Tl Rl Radt el ekt Sl Bt e et el et e e e e ]
34501 Pte. Byrtlett, 10/Giouc.att, esesslPis.to Duty éx 4 Con.Dep.Havre 21 July 18:
959,/AKC., -

517023 Pte. Rose,¥. 57/Labour Co,. eseeelis,to Duty ox 4 Con.Dep.Hgvre 21 Juiy 13,
23215 Pte, Sissons,H. 74/ =-do= eeeseDis, to Duty ex 4 Con,Dep.lavre 21 July 18,
53426 Cpl. Woodhead,E. 20/ =-do=- eeessDiB, t0o Duty ex 4 Con.,Dep,Havre 21 July 18.

391492 L/C. Harris,i.C. 75/Labour Gp.HY «s...Diz.to Duty ex 4 Con,Dep.Havre 21 July 18.

411335 Pte. EliaB’Do sge/A E, C. PUOcecossessosseAdmed COn,Dep.H&vre 21 July 18,
13922 Pte, Brockbvank,F. 731/Lab.Co. PlOsescssssessseAdn.13 Con.Dep.Trouville 18 July
99333 L/C. Higes,E. 167/ -do- InfluenziesseessAdm,13 COn.Dep.Trouville 18 July
22211 Sjt. Stevenson,B. 38/ «d 0= PUO...........-.Adm.L'S Con.nep. ‘pouville 18 JulY

4043683 Pte, Senders,H: 707/ -do- INLINENZA0aseeosAdm. 13Con,Dep.Trouville 18 July

445774 Cpl. Dossett,D,W. 338/Arec Emp.Co Ing.Hernia R....Adm.13 Con.Dep.Trouville 13 July

25541 Pte, Punter,J, 48/1ab.Co% ICT.Hand ‘Re..es.Adn. 13 Con,Vcp.Trouville 13 July
76944 Pte. Goodman,E.W. 129/Leb.Costts VDGe#ildesssosasoAdm.]l Sty.H.Rouen 21 July 13.
: 269/A.E2Co.late
1/6 R.Suss.R. .
397131 Pte, Bradbury,¥,H., 784 A»EOQO.late . VDSC.Mildee.esssAdm,1 Sty.H,Ro: en 21 July 13,
i B 25/}18dx. T,
339365 Pte, Horton,P. 784/A-E.Co,att 40CT. WDG.Mildees.sAdn.1l Sty.H Rouen 21 July 13,
late v/ScogRifs. _
25424 Pte, Peplow.F, North'd.Fus.l ceseelis, to .(Duty) ex 4 Con.Dep.Havre 21 July 18.
¢ Garr . Cds. .
119848 Gxr, Palmon,H, RGA att, 893 Garr, Dis, to Reinf,C1l,A,0x 4 Con,Dop,Havre 71 July 18,
» Gds, S0y,

EACHINE GUN CCRPS & TANK CORPS, LI=T H0. H.A., 20tl2s

292615 Pte. Thompson, G. ﬁ/ﬁ G Ba. sosssaDiBto Reinf.31.A.ex 4 Jon. Dep.Havre 21 July 18,
18865 L/C. Maddocks,F, 50/¥ . G.C. ICT.Arm Roee...-A4m. 13 Con.Dep.Trouville 19 July 18, g
122123 Pte, Craddock,H, 38,VGC late 3/ NADecoseocesssssacDlS.t0 Duty ex 1 Sty.H,Rousn 21 July 18,

0.Y,L.I.

NEWF'UNDLPNL‘ CONTINGE‘NT uI‘;TN(‘ HA.Z"Gl").

f‘:

1444 Pie. Butier K. 21




7 3 . Counter No._..._...l)

NFOUNDLAND POSTAL T];LEGRAPHS.

5 9]

u Cable Connection with all the World

All Messazes Sent are Subjeci to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission,

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the coutroi of the N. P. T, they will reiund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (avd the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. cxclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegr: : #ficcording to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender ddress
:lno Cheok
Number. Recd by
Dintos December 11, 1917.
i Mr. Hezekiah Butler, .

Clarkes Beach.
Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,

officially reports o 1444¢, Private Nethaniel Butler,
was at Fifth General Hospital, Rouen, December third,
suffering from mild gunshbt wounds upper extremitjes.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you and trust that next report will be

of his convalescence.

R. A. SQUIRES,

Colonial Secretary.

FOR TYPEWRITER




T
-

SICK AND ¥OUNDED H.C.0s. :ND MEN QF TIE & XPEDITIONARY PORCE — FRANCE. CR’ /z% L 51'

O R ¥ - RECORD OFFICE. LIST NO:-EsA.17056.

., Polriingson.l. 6/R.Ir.Regt. GW.VI (1) SeVeesesAdm.5 Gen.H.Rouen 3 Dec~17.
4

DUBUL I N - RICORD OFFICE. LIST NO.H.A.17056,
593457 Pte. Hcpkins.Jd. .  18/Londons. g:a Shell (W) ... AdR.5 Gen.H.Rouen 3 Dec.i7.
Ve
17340 Pte. MgMullan.T. 8/9/3.11‘.3118. PUO.Mildecooocese Adm.5 Gen.H.Rouen 3 DQO-:].?.
24283 Pte. Dcherty.B. 1/R.Ir.Pus. ICT.Mildevucoeees Adn.5 Gen.H.Rouen 3 Dec.17.
1506 Pte. Shortt.H.R, 10/ -do- Albuninuria 8ev...Adm.5 Gen.B.Rouen 3 Deosl7.
14/1905 L/G.Tﬁmley.wo 14/ -do—- PUO.Mildecsoeoseone Adm.5S Gen.H.Rouen 3 Dec.l7.
93i5 Pte. Jervis.W. 1/ -do- . az;pepaia.........Anm.5 Gen.H.Roven 3 Dec.l7.
d

Deeel7.

De "01 7-
Peocl7.
Dacol7.
Dogsl7,
D60017.

Dec,17.

DeoalTe
De°'170

Des.1l7.
Deacl".
L9ryile

Dacz,17.

. -
28451 Pte. Porter.W. 9/R.Innis.Fus, ICT.Mildecevse.. Adm5 Gen,H.Rouen

3843 L/C. Leemsn,B. 1/R.Ir.Fus. ~ do— Adm.5 Gen.H.Rouen
41€24 PLa, Wzlkex.i. 1%15/]!. Ir.Rifa.PUO.Hild........- Adn,5 Gen.H.Roven
42433 Ple. Sivsudum .Je 2,: 2Ir-Rifs,. ICTMildecocoeoe Adme5 Gon.O.Rcusn
18566 Pte. Cuibevbode 1/R.Ir=FuB. -4 0~ Adm.5 Gen.F-Fouen

2483 ,, Kenrsdy.J. 1/R.Ir.Rifs. ~d o= Adm,5 Gen.E.Rouen

23152 ,, Lackoy.WeJe 9/R.Innis.Pus, . Inf.Clands Neck...Adn.5 Gen.H.Rouen
Mila, :

42946 Pte. Ldwards,A. 10/R.Ir.Rifs. —do- Adm.5 Gen.H.Rounen
19/202 ,, CGiilenpie.A. 14/ -do- %;1 Fract LégeReqe4dm.5 Gen.H.Rouen
27279 o8 Binﬂeyuuu 9/301!11118-’“3. ICTeMildeeseeseaecdadm 5 Gen.H-Poven
233 ,, Bcyd.de 14/R.Ir,Rifs. ~dg- Aém.5 Geun.Y .ito12p
101436 Bir. Tidiy.H. 10/ -do- GW.IV (1) SeVeeeo Adum.5 Gen,H Fonen
24283 Pte. DCherty.Bo 1/ «Ir.Fus. Larmitis.mldoc Adm.5 Gen.H:kcuen

NOICIO] Gl 1 IOTOIN G O N

24283 »» Doherty.B, 1/ -do- ICTevesscesaneces Dis.to Base Dtls.er 5 Gen.H.Rouen 3 Dec.17.

NEWFOUNDL . .ND EXPEDITIOHNA %ﬁ/ LIST NO.H.A.17056,
~ 1%4% Fe. Builez.W. I/Newfoundland. G.WoYMli. (1) Ree. AdE.5 Gen.H.Rouon 3 Dig,th

Mild,

.




SICK & WQUNDED N,C.0's. & MifN OF THE £XP DITIONAKY FORCE - FRANCS.

CANADIAN LXPSDITIONARY FORCE. : LIST NO. H.. 9272, -
4606569 Pte. Renterghem,R.V. 8/Canadians:m" GSW.Face Slt.,Trans.te 6 Con.Dep.itaples (for further treatment)

; ‘ ex 11 Gen.H. 1lst June 16,

463761 ,, Glover,S. 7/Can.Inf. NeYeDeessosesaAdm, 6 Sty.H. Havré 2nd June 16.

6283 CQh3.Stevenson,W.R. 1/Can.Inf, -do- -do-
475437 Pte. Doyle,W.d. 3/Can.sde.GC, -do=- -de=

77422 Spr. Bowser,F.d, 3/F.Co.Can.ingrs, =-do- -do=

610 Pte, Bailey,W. Can.ASC. -do=- -d o=

89750 ,, Armitage,H. 3 TTFéﬁrt-th- Infleunza,..«..Dis.te Con.Dep.ex 6 Sty.H.Havre 2nd June 16,
e v ik Can 3 :

85717 tnr, Gorman,T.J. 2 Bdr.Can.¥,A. Tonsilitis....Dis.to duty ex 6 3ty.H.devre 2nd June 16,

XP DI TIONARY FOACE CAl LIINS. LIST N0. He 9272,
1901 Pte., Penfold,G.T, Z.r.canteens. NeY.DaeseoseosooAdm. 6 Sty.H.Havre 2nd June 16,

/\
&

NLi\i?OUNDLAND CONTINGINT., v LIST NO. H. 9272,
1444 Pte, Butler,l, 1/d.FLeDe Appendicitis..Te fng.per liS,"Western Australia" ex 1 S5ty.He
2nd June 16,
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Bztrast frem Oode Telpgram from COapnt. Timewell rececived 5th.
.dune 1916.

1444 Nathaniel Butler

Welsh Metropolitan Military Hospital, Whitchuroh, Cardiff, appendix

gBevere.
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% ok it > . 1 5 v . Ay ' .»g- Gy ;‘Q 263 ‘w"_‘é.,.:’;_’ AR A Y
_admitted on__ 3rd. June, 1918, from Hospitol ShipBest Awmtralis  Sutuempio
‘ T ” OH,:}Q insert whichExpediﬁQ“U Fom T o : : _'m76t- i
" The natare of the casualty is required for ulet'n ohiing details overseas. If the details givén are insufficient, *
reference back to the for further information’ merd ‘necessary. ' The following instructions should therefore -
be carefully followed in all Colonial cases:c- = . .. - R st it R ks
(a; n the case of sickness, the natare and degree should be stated, e.g., enteric, slight. ST S x Qe
() In the case of wounds, the nature of the wound, the part of the body affected, and the severity of the Injory . =
should be stated, e.g., gunshot, skull, severe. . & o
It a limb has been amputated the fact should be recorded. : - i SN g3t |
Note.—These rolls should be forwarded direct to the War Office, Alexandra House, Kingsway, W.C., not later than i
the day after ddmission ; envblogs to be marked C. 2, Casuslties: rolls are not to be telegraphed in: advance. 3,
The duplicate of the rolls skould be sent to the Officer in charge of Records of the Colonial Contingent concerned. Vs
Admissions to the outlying sections of the hospital should be shown separately. .If the distance of these sections, 4
should render it impossible to forward the rolls the day after the admissions, the sections should be instructed to send lists &
(on these Army Forms) direct to the War Office, and to the Colonial Contingent Record Office concerned. 2, 374
i Corps | ; ’
Regtl. Rank Name (Battn. x;un}?xcilu tt.‘l) bofshown, Casualty R
ti e
No. (Surname first) al nglonial Uzig) (8ee note in large type above). 5
1444 | Pte Butler  Nathl. 1st.Newfoundland | Appendix =-gevere.
{ e ¢
; - Regtvo ”A" CO.
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COPY OF TELEGRAM.

Dated
June bth, 1916,

Mr., HezeRdsh Butler,
Clarke's Beach,

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,
No, 1444, Private Nathaniel

Lapéone, YiririeddyyaeBRT B tropolitan 1ilitary Hospital,
Whitechuroh. Cardiff, suffering from appendix severe,

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-
ately wire you and trust that the next report will
be of his convalescence.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.




C.r et

bxtreet of Casunltier received from z8y & Record Office
3 - 140G

Lordon, dated lay 31,1916,

#1444 Pte. N. Butler.

Appendicitis.

ddmitted 1ct ftetiorary lospital,io on, “2nd Lay 1916.
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// 7g Army Form B. 179.

" Medical Report on an Invalid.

StationgosaLar povs oawp
Date FOVEMEER 20%h,, 1918

Unit YAL HEZIOUND, 7. Former Trade }
ne % LATD or Occupation
2. Regimental No. 34648

7a. I with previous service in Army, state—

Rk  PRIVAPS (a) Former Unit ;
Name  BUPLER HATEANIEL " (b) Regimental No.;

Ago last birthday (¢) Date of Discharge;
/
[ on ' (d) Cause of Discharge.
LEnlisted -
' at
8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.

(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19).

DISORDERED ACTIOH ERARY

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the followmg questions are to be filled in by the Oficer in medical charge of the
case. In amacering them he will cavefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded

in his military and medical deeuments. e will also carefully distinguish cases entirely due to vencreal disease.

0. Date of origin of disubility.

Place of origin of disability.

Give concisely the essential facts of the CRA9SIFIED B4 BY U¥LICAL BOARD wITR

history of the disability, noting entrics Dy, Re He
on the Medical History Sheet bearing
on the case.

12. Give your opinjion as to the causation of
the disability, stating whether in your
opinion it is— ;
(a) attributable to or aggravated by
) service during the present \\-:lr.‘cm"m BY SERVICE IN FRANCE
climate, ' or ordinary military
service. {The specific condi-
tion to which it is attributed
should be stated, see Notes on
page 3). '
(b) constitutional or hereditary, and
not aggravated by service during PARTLY CONSTITU2IONAL

the present war.
= (c) attributable to or aggravated by

want of proper care on the '...'.,“m ‘. mm AND m

man’s part, eg, intemperance,
misconduct, &e.

AB584) Wt WO732/M2853 500,000 8/17 D.D.& L. Sh, 27 Form/B.179/38.




13.  What is his present condition ?

Weight should be given in all cases when
it is likely to afford cvidence of the
progress o/ the duabtluy

14, If the disability is an injury, was it
caused—

(a) In action?
(b) On field service ?
(¢) On duty?
(d) Off duty?

15, Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?

If so—(a) When?
(b) Where?
(e) Opinion ?

Was an operation "performed? If so,
what ?

If not, was an operation advised and
declined ?

18. Incase of loss or decay of tecth. Is the
loss of teeth the result of  wounds,
injury or disease, directly® attributable
o active serviee ?

Give particulars of any other disabilities
existing, but not in -themselves suflicient
to cause invaliding, and state whether
they are attributable to or have been
aggravated by service during the present
war.

20, Do you recommend—

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or RECOMYENDED REPATRIATION (3,
(b) Change to England ?

(IOD) J.8%P . KNIGHT ,CAP?.ROTAL ma.lm

Officer in medical (.h.lr«re of case.

I have satisfied myself of the general accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
except |

Station

Officer in charge of Houspital.
Date

nfedidl 144 A1 BID, s Tl
'Loss of teeth on or imnfedialely 'lfler active scnmc should be aunbu(cd thereto, unless there is evidence that if is due to some
other cause,

T Delete this word if no exceplions are to be made.




Opinion of the Medical Board.

. Notes—(i) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Beard,
a8, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that &m Minister of Pensions should be in possession of
i thegmiost reliable information to enable him to decide upon the man'’s claim to pension.

\
(ii.) Expressions such as “may,” “might,” * probably,” &c., should be avoided.

: (iii.) The rates of pension vary dircetly according to whether the disability is, (A) caused or aggravated by
service in the present war, (b) duc to causes not connected with present war, viz, (1) earlier active service, (2) climatic
discase in pre-war service, (3) ordinary military service before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning the
cause of a disability to differentiate be!ween them. .

. (iv). In answering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from
military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.
{v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates
where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

1. (a.) State whether the disability is clearly

attributable to— PU:BEE 120
(i.) Service during the present war;
(ii.) Climate;
(iii.) Ordinary military service ;
(iv) Want of proper care on the
man's part, eg., intemperance,
wisconduct, &c.; or
(v.) Whether it is constitutional or
hereditary.
(b.) If due to one of the first three of these . .
causes, to what specific conditions do SRIAIN OF MILITARY SERVIOR
the Bourd attribute it?

22, Has the disability been aggravated by any
of the conditiona mentioned in Question
21, and if so, which ?

. Is the disability permanent ?

24. If not permaneut, how soon do the Board
recommend re-examination ?

25. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board’s opinion, he should
be ussessed for pension purposes at
present ?
Degrees of disablement should be ci-
ressed in the following percentages:—
II’UU, 80, 70, GO, /.)0 40, J?,ofhzo, m than 4.8 for & W WPTHS

20, or nil.

26. If an operation was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasonable?

. Do the Board recommend-—
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or
(b) Change to England ?

. If discharge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-
ment (including orthopwedic training) is
desirable in a—

(@) Sanatorium;

(b) Hospital;

(c) Convalescent liome;

(d) Asylum; or

(e) Other institution cither as an in-
patient or an out-patient, and if
so the period for which recom-
mended.

20. With reference to Army Council In-
. struction No. 144 of 1917, is any sargical
applinnce recommended ?
30. Does the man require the constant attend-
ance of another person ?

Signatures :— . (86D)-N. 3. PrASES President.
StatioTs JOEN'S NFLD, 3. 3, 239

Date JAN, .‘b. ie19 - %. "m“. Mdon IMembers.

(862) JLUNY WACPHNERSON. XAJOR
Administrative Medical Officer,




Army Form B, 179,

Medical Report on an In.valid.

Station"mﬂ powNoCANP —
Date FOVEMERER 28th,, 1938

L Uit BOYAL NE¥FOUNDLAND T R e

2. Regimentsl Jo. . 3444 7a. If with previous service in Army, state—
;. Bk PRIVATE ; (a) Former Unit;

4. Name BUTLER MATEANIEL (b) Regimental No.;

&
5. Age last birthday (¢) Date of Discharge;

e (d) Cause of Discharge.

6. Enlisted (
at

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposed.

(Other disabilities should be rep.orted upon in answer to question No. 19).

DISORDERED AC?ION HEARY

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the followmy questions arc to be filled in by the Officer in medical charge of the
case. In answering them he will carefullydiscriminate betiween the man's unsupported stalements and evidence recorded

in his military and medical decwments, He will also carefully distinguish cases cntirely due to vencreal diseasc.

0. Date of origin of disability.

10. Place of origin of disability.

Give concisely the essential facts of the CRASSIPIED B4 BY MEDICAL BOARD WI
history of the disability, noting entries p. A, K :
on the Medical History Sheet bearing it i

on the case.

12. Give your opinion as to the causation of
* the disability, stating whether in your
opinion it is—
a) attributable to or aggravated by
s service during llx(-gj}m&'llt war, AGGRAVATED BY SERVICE IN FRANCE
climate, or ordinary military
service. {(The specific condi-
tion to which it is attributed
should be stated, see Notes on
page 3).
(b) constitutional or hereditary, and
not aggravated by service during PARTLY CONSTITUTIOHAL
the present war.
(c) attributable to or aggravated by
want of proper care on the

man's part, eg, intemperance, V.D.G.TREATED IN FRANOCE AND CURED

misconduct, &c.

A8384) Wt WO7B2/M2858 500,000 8/17 D.D.& L. S:h. 27 Form/B.170/38.




What is his present condition ?

Weight should be given in all cases when * EEAR? SOUNDS SLIU v z. f
s .

it is likely to afford evidence of the
progress of the disability.

If the disability is an injury, was it

caused—
(a) In action?
(b) On field service ?
(¢) On duty?
(d) Off duty?

Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?

If so—(a) When?
(b) Where? -

(¢) Opinion ?

Was an operation performed? If so,
what ?

If not, was an operation advised and
declined ?

In casc of loss or decay of tecth. Is the
loss of teeth the result of  wounds,
injury or disease, directly* attributable
to active service ?

Giive particulars of any other disabilities
existing, but not in themselves suflicient
to cause invaliding, and state whether
they are attributable to or have heen
aggravated by service during the present
war.,

20. Do you recommend—

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or RECOMMENDED REPATRIATION (3)

(b) Change to England ?

(seD) J.STP.KNIGH?,CAPT.ROYAL NFLD,REGT.

Officer in medical charge of case.

[ have satisfied myself of the gencral accuracy of this report, and concur therewith,
except ‘

Station

Officer in charge of Hospital.
Date

*Lossof teeth on or immediately after, active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is due to some
other cause.

t Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made.




Opinion_of the Medical Board. ,

. Notes,—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefally filled in by the Beard,
ag, in the event of the man being invalided, it is essential that Minister of Pensions should be in possession of

the m'?mlfnble informationto enable him to decide upon the man’s claim to pension.

ii.) Expressions such as “may,” “might,” * probably,"” &c., should be avoided.

(iii.) The rates of pension vary dircctly according to whether the disability is, (A) caused or aggravated by
service in the present war, (b) due to causes not connected with present war, viz. (1) earlier active service, (2) elimatic
disease in pre-war service, (3) ordinary military service before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning the
cause of a disability to differentiate between them. :

pel (iv). Ip_nnswering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease reuultinlg from
military conditions and disease to which the soldier would have been equally liable in civil life.

(v.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates
where there is a special liability to contract the disease.

1. (a.) State whether the disability is clearly

attributable to—  * PU:BSE 130

(i.) Service during the present war; YES
(ii.) Climate; p:
(iti.) Ordinary military service ;

(iv.) Want of proper care on the
man's part, eg., intemperance,
misconduct, &e.; or

(v.) Whether it is constitutional or
hereditary. '

(b.) If due to one of the first three of these :
causes, 1o what specific conditions do STRAIN oF MILITARY SERVICE

the Bourd attribute it ?

22, Has the disability been aggravated by any
of the conditions mentioned in Question
21, and if 8o, which ?

. Is the disability permanent ?

. If not permaneut, how soon do the Board
recommend re-examination ?

25. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board's opinion, he should
be assessed for pension purposes at
present? -
Degrees of disablement should be ex-
ressed in the followis reentages i —
Ifun, 80, 70, 60, /50, 40.'{'30?620, m than ¢.% for 6 UONTES

20, or mil.

. If an operation was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasonable ?

. Do the Board recommend-—
(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or
(b) Change to England ?

. If discharge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-
ment (including oithopwedic training) is
desirable in a— .

(a) Sanatorium;

(b) Hospital ;

(¢) Convalescent liome;

(d) Asylum; or

(¢) Other institution cither as an in-
patient or an out-patient, and if

so the period for which recom-
mended.

With reference to Army Council In-
struction No. 144 of 1917, is any surgical
appliance recommended ?

. Does the man require the constant attend-
ance of another person ?

Signatures :— . . (s6D) ¥, 8, PRASER President.
Station8%. JONN'S WFLD, J. 8, TAI? l
e JANe 8th., 1929 L. PATERSON. MAJOR | Mcoabecs.

(s@2) crumy MACPEERSON. MAJOR
Administrative Medical Officer.




C. R, C. Form B.
25-10-18-5000

vl Et-wtant Gommitter

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as
fellows: ’

To work as Printer

(sgnd) N. Butler

Signature of Man.

Reg. No. 1444
(sgnd) C. B. Dicks, Capt.

Signature of the Vocational Officer or his Repnwm lll\L.

Place St John's

Bate 11-1-19 191,




5 T Bapat Petotoundand Reginens

C/ PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE

. No...1%44 = Rank.......Ptes . .. .........Name..... Batler, .

Intended place of residence......... CIarkes .3.3.8:9?% c '.B.? ........ SRy AL .

. Occupation

Classification of soldier

tesrrravanan R I .

ELIGEBLE FOR POST DISCHARGE PAY ‘

B A A cenn

. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in
accordance with Regulations.

....(sgnd)...C...C.. Duley,..Cant.
for Comanding Discharge Depot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. 1 hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection,

Place and date .....S%. Jom's. ........... S T B O S S S
Signature of soldier

11-1-19
Signature of witness

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian occupation immediately on discharge.

Place and Date ...5%.J0hn's ...(sgnd).. . N.. Butler
Signature of soldier

W. J. Eaton, ROMS.

Signature of witness

STATEMENT OF SERVICE
. Enlisted for service 16-4-15

Discharged from service....... 11-1-19

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ijc Records
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

apt.
Officer Commanding Discharge Depot ~
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

CONFIRMATION OF DISCHARGE
. The discharge of above mentioned soldier is hereby confirmed.

Officer ijc Records
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment
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No.of Message, ... ........oe

L A | ] » .
01X overecseennanenCpde ... 1o, | Words Charge, 2o A OO
i = ' "I m 4 Becd. at m,
? s s Y » 3 7 .

Qfflce of Originand Bcrvw- Inatructions

5 %

L R DL
- %

TO

BIBNST
Bender’s Number.

From
Place

hesd
o

Xl b nsad o O IO L1
50' VIO UVDOLU LG WUusos Te 1V

The above may be forworded us sow sorrected, (Z)

Censon, Siznuum o!dedn as0r or psrumumhorlw;ﬂo telegraph in his nams,
* This Lue sbould be srased i not required.

(2528), Wi WL2009/M1217. 150,000 Peda, 107, (E764). H.C.& L., Ltd, Forms C/2131/11,




When completed, this 1 should be returned to Lt.-Col. J. OBED SMITH. oner of Emigration
‘or Canada, 11-18, Chnlne Cross, London, s.w.

" APPLICATION FOR OCEAN PASSAGE TICKET.

5

/ Surname \Bu:f/c b, .
Name in full (Mrs. m)_pqmm*m L ¢

Present Address_ﬁtg}ayu.( (Dﬁgc&(-f 5&4« { sC1( ﬁ) 0‘&1{

Names and ages of all goi@ with _you

You t addreis-m‘C

}e}’e Canada and for' you come here? ——————————
VAW i

ciEtd.
M—relation—or depend V member of the émdnm Expedltlonary Force, state
retationehrip, regiment}l number and rank /4 "'.H‘_fa M. Bl

If not a soldier's dependant, what is the urgent reason for your desired return on a

troopship or transport ? =_—

RL_=C S

Your destination i

whom you are proceedmg,

z;tatxng relatlonshxp-m__ . L (L2 é @Lﬁ!&__séfa)ég_

What class do you wi

¢#"of the High Commissioner for Canada,
not a resident of Canada, to the * Passport
P P

If you hold an ocean ticket, mtuod by g8 ofgfhe Steamship Companies, you should obtain a refund from that Company
and pay us for our passage ticket, as no ordigfffyRicket can be transferred for passage on a transport.

No Government or Department offt accept responsibility for safety of passengers or baggage.
IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT ORDINARY OCEAN RATES WILL BE CHARGED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED IN MY LETTER, AND THE USUAL OCEAN PASSENGERS' BAGGAGE MAY BE CARRIED.

Signature__ ,,/,W g o . T_M_

(NOTE.—AIl below this to be left blank.)

REMARKS.
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The @@lelsh Metvopolitan @lar Bospital.
Al ﬁ “,/ézgééé;(%{

LJ*L‘T:Z.SETL‘,’,S:‘ H( 33&" " m; .;:f?ﬂ A8 1
WHITGHURGH CARDIFF 77 { L‘f L( /. A7 |

Telephone 54 WHITCHURCH
Tclagl‘ams HOSPITAL WHITCHURCH.GLAM

From:-
Offigcer in Charge,

To:~
0e Co Records,
Newfoundland Contingent
58, Vigtoria stree%,,
LONDON,S.¥.

Would you kindly inform me .whem you
require any information concerning one man _of this
Contingent. He was brought to this Hospital with the
last consignment of sick and wounded on the 3rd inst.

I was away from home at the time, but it ogcurred to me
that this being the first man of this Oontingent to
come here(| perhaps he came by acoi_deﬂlﬂ

it would be ‘svd to get :nrormation as
to any routine procedure in the event of a similar
admission here.

-

f??‘“’ TempoLt «00BeReAoM, 00

Officer in Charge.

“ gl
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20th J‘mﬂgr o 8.
Medical Officer i/c

Welsh Metropolitan War Hospital s
Whitchurch, Nr. Cardiff.
13

HO. 1‘“. PTE. N. BUTLER, 1/NEWFOUNDLAND REGT.

In answer to your letter of 18th June, it was from
the War Office that advice was received of the
admission of a member of this Contingent. In future
should any other such man reach you please inform this '
office on A.F. W.3026, in addition to the War Office.
I refer you to Army Council Instruction 259 of Jamary '
Vhen it is time for the man to be discharged, plea.soi.
inform this office in duplicate on A.F. W.3016, give the .
man a railway warrant to London and a furlough pass,with 5

/
orders to report at this office on his arrival in town

if he is spending his furlough at a place necessitating -v%
his coming through London. He will be paid off at this
office. If on the other hand he should wish to spend
his furlough at a place hot necessitating his coming t.oll h
London, he should inform the Paymaster in writing himc :
several days before his discharge from hospital, asking
for the améunt of pay he wishes to draw; in which case |
you should furnish him with e railway warrant to his
destination with orders to report to his depot at the

termination of his furlough.
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No. 1444 Pte. N. Butler, lst Newfpindland Rekiment,
West Metropolitan War Honpiﬁ; » Whitchurch,Qardiff

| \
Reference yqur letter undeted, roquost"hg\rqmit
£5. 0e 0. to Mlss Jermmie Murdock, Prestwiolk hss

, X
been attended to, and the amount chargad agafﬁqh

your account,.

.Ol.pt.

Paymaster &.0 i/c Records,




June 24th

Miss Jennie ¥urdosk,

Prestwick, Ayrshire,
Scetland,

Herewith enclosed Postal Money Order &5, 0, 0O

remitted at the request of No. 1444, Pte. N. Butler of

this Contingent. Please sign and return the enclosed

receipt form,

Capt.

Paymaster &.0 i/c Records.,.
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July 25th '

1444, Pte. N. Butler, 1lst* Newfoundland Regt,
West Metropolitan war Hospital, Oardifr,

o 8

~N

Your letter of the 20th. inst.
has besen received. The sum of £2. 0* 0 has been
remitted to Miss J. Murdock and charged against your

account.

2/Lieut.
Asst. Paymaster,
For Paymaster & 0 1/c Records.




sdbv/ér

July gbth ''‘''' .

/

Miss annie Murdozk,
/ Prestwick, Ayrupiro,

/
/

Herewlith enclosed Postal Money
Order £2. 0. O remitted at the'roquént of Pte. N.

Butler. Kindly acknowledge receipt on the eﬁclbued

form.

| B/Lieut.
Asst. Paymaster,
For Paymaster & 0 1/o Records.

Foli/WeFe
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W |
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Registered No. "

(In any reply the above nudbor 'l/).
should be quoted). WHITCHU™C™ :

I have to inform you that

Jbls fraes W

Y Xode /t?i{/a




28, July, B, ’

3038/2. l(. O 1/0

Welsh Metropolitan War Hospital,

Whitchurch, Cardiff.

Ro.1444, Pte. N. Butler.

A letter has been recoived'from this soldier stating that
he was being discharged from hospital this week, and
asking to have the balance of Pay due to him gent c/o

the Depot, Ayr. This course was considered inadvisable,
and Money Order £4,10.0 is enclosed herewith which I shall
be glad if you will hand to him on discharge and obtain his

recelipt, pleasse.

for Paymaster & 0.i/c Records.




N¥ Butler
2710t- Re'roundland Regte

Reference your letter of the 26th.
ulto. heretith enclosed Postal Money Order &4. 10. 0

together with receipt form for signature and return.

Oapt.

Paymaster & 1/c Records,

'
'
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POST OFFICE TELEGRAPHS. :

If the Recewcr of an Inland Telegmm doubtt its accurncy, he may have it- repo:tcd on payment of half the

amount origially _for its transmission, any fraction of 1d. less than }d. being reckoned as §d.; avd if it bo found that there-wus any
inaccuracy, the nmount paid.for repetition will be refunded. Specnl conditions are applicable to the repetition of Foreign Telegrams,
Office of Origin and Service lustructions.| g

Charges }

0‘4/%1\ R | to pay
eiag el m&/ =
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Lenl At e pmne (}}7 . /{gﬂ«# Sl N Ty
‘ML‘M i W a’ex«bw A
’f/ﬁ, ArMor M}’V’ l/o/t

l




, T Pay | F.A. Wkg [Total] N.F.
No. /!t é Rank @é/llame : M %.- ; /7% Q! E? /70
; L [ Less Allotment | 7

3 *-___het Rete_ i LLO

1 Beriod |

CREDI'ps B 0 v 'Rate:| & ;/ s

a
balance ‘ : Balance €l 12/'/7'//- Vi
' ™~ Pay @ Net Rate : U‘/J‘//"}f‘f’ //’Wé /0 /’7‘ bg

Acquittance Rolls

DEBITS

B

Hospital Advances : Vehy. é/; ' p YA
4.E. 64. 39//4% '/{74 . /2} 3
:.C. Payment , W 30-?#/2-7-/1 : e s /€ 7

/%w/ W R
\("m{ ey g 2; 5 ‘ "jg#zg;
&JZ/ £770 . o{ﬂifq”




| hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's

Forces under the following conditions :

For the duration of the present war, or until my

discharge.

Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations,
and to such ordinances as may apply or may

be made to apply to the British Regular Army.

Subject to the Newfoundland Volunteer Act,

5 George V., Chapter IV.

Signed l/( 4 Vc)) X hlon.,

1
Witness %:2—@@/4 Lty
7oF
Dated at MM

:ﬂC'/Z _

54/,06/ /0 191
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ST (ot

Z/Wu \Lal a‘#’*‘ i@‘" (Station).

(2) The Officer Commanding,

_a//% Jost __(Station).

) The Paymaster,

| {

6??@&/&3@‘3’

Regimental No. [l ls

Rank and Name

Regiment or Corps

has been granted a furlough from ‘3

His address while on leave will be :—

. Officer in oha.rge Hospital,

THE WELSH METROPOLITAN WAR HOSPITAL
WHITCHURCH, near CARD{§fation).

¢ Strike out that which is inapplicable.

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed
in the Office.

: (2885.) W+, W38254-1876, 10,000 Books. 6/15. C,& G,
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Amondmg Slip, Army Fonn W. 8016.

Only for use with Men returned from an Eaxpeditionary Force or from Garrisons Abroad

¢ (a) Duty. 5 \

(b) W*‘Wm
I consider he is fit for* (c) irght-Daty;=tnd not-Jikely-to-be-fit-for-Bervice-Ovorseas-within- three-ionths
; or-requiring “speciat-modicaltrentmeat,
(d) Service at-home; but-unlikely ever to b fit for Bervice Overseas.

- *Strike out that which Is Inapplicable.

24/Gen. No./4518 (A.G.1)
30th November, 1915,

255/

(1,008). Wt, W16867/55. 1,50m. 2/16. P.P.LAd. and A.C.I. 238 and 255/16.
O LA O-Fes ﬂ———“‘"" : —_— e — ~

/07% L(,u B ff@!“‘_,_(%tm(m)

(2y The Officer Commanding,

a/y‘l W (Station).

(31 T'he Paymaster, ,
1 it mnd

)(/" —C/dJ ‘L/ / (Station).

. M\.—éfv\/ :U
Regimental No. fpgpls

}

7' L e S/ P, /017 o Co

Regiment or Corps

(-
has been granted a furlough from 3#2///(0 to {ﬁ//é

His address while on leave will be:—

Rank and Name,

B htmfry Jlczmé

/‘&. Officer in charge__ Hospital,
/ THE WELSH METROPOLITAN WAR HOSM!T A

WHITCHURCH, near CARD(§fation).

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed
in the Office. '

(2385.) Wi, \W3254-1876. 10,000 Beoks. 6/15. C. & G_ /
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'l

Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office, :
68, Victoria Street, S.W. 1.

20th April, ¥.

xxx Madam,

16th inst.,

80 far as is at present known at this office
No. 1444, Pte. N. Butler is etill serving
with his Unit:
1st Newfoundland Regiment,
B. E. F.

Major,

¥Miss J.I. Hanson, Paymaster & 0. i1/c Records.
Burnside Cottage,
Paisley.
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(827), W 120454182 83003 1138 G &S 71 77 /, % Army Form C. 343
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' @ MEMORANDUM.

From

To

ANSWER.

et PET Bl
%’L 4;(- QCuu.y)‘
& JFy fioy Stect

ey Wollell P
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Paymaster & O. 8/c Reds.,
- Hewfoundland Contgt.,
Viﬂtot'iQ St.s SeWel.

0fficer Commanding,
2/1 Newfoundland Regts.,
. Ayr, HN.B.

Pay & Record Office,

/E}ﬁ—,@;x §;2_§:I;?§7;7 ’

/ Please oredft

1434-Poe;~F»Bubier
with Consolidated &
Ration Allowance §/8/16 to
14/8/16 = 10 days @ 2/- =
£1:0:20.
With reference to

1444 Pte, N. Butler .
the credit of 10 days 6w/~ in
"H" Company Pay Book for period
ended 19/1/1;u§i'oorroot. He
was granted ough from
so/b5§8 to 8/8/18.

Both of the &bove appeardd
on 1ist sent you 25/1/17, but
1434 Pte, J. Butler was marbéd
B.E.F. and the 1list was ;
returned with Pay Book, please.

l¥ajor,
Paymacter & O. i/c Records,

bl e BF P 5 T Ak APt




$th June,
Miss J.I. Hanson,
Burnside Cottage,
Candren Roead, Paisley.

No, 1444, PTE. N. BUTLER.

With reference to your letter 31/5/17, (2837),
letters to care of this office can be forward®dd to

last revorted addressgs, pleasse,

Major,

Paymaster & O. 1/c Records.







On Active Service
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N

September

Miss J. Hanson,

Burnside Cottage,
Cardren Road,

Paisley, Scotland.

5. O. o

1444, Pte. N. Butler, lgt. Newfoundland Regiment,
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o791 < NETFOUNDLARD COUTINGENT / - ns ﬂb.R . P/27.
Officer Commanding, E' g NV Lo.]?
/14t iewisundland neat., : . m

_.Bs E. Fo
STATEMENT of AMQUNTS DRAWL from PAY & RECORD OFFICE
to be entered in A.B's 54 of SOLDIERS C2i.CERNED.
_REFERENCE: - 0. 1938/57, 25/5/13, to 0.C., lst Battalion.

vate of | kegt . . : -
Wbk b, e v L nanlz % llame Authority Paid
Fayzent | Lo, S o 1.5

1444 N. Butler Letter from Liss J.Hansor
Pte. Butler Paisley,
dated 17/9/17 |Scotland
\\ N
07 é

i

e e ¢ e e ————— — 4 T————., —— . .+ PP

CERTIvihu thit entries have been mide in A.8' b G‘fﬁl tihe

soliiers concernei. 7/ // Zj%ﬂéé,/

= Qela; Company,
s3attalion

Please KETUrsi this SURi IiTACT

Paiymaster & Officer i/c :ecords, Lewfoundlind Contingent,

58, Victoria Street, London, S.Y.
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"l o/Offioer i/c Pay & Record Offices,
¢ ®90 Royal Newfoundland Regt.
. Viotoria Street ,LONDON.
— ===
B6@ The undermengtioned who was grantud leave to the United
Kingdom,for period as shewn,has not yet returned.
Will you please enquire into his absence,and inform me as.soon as

possible.
Reg : Period of Home

NO. Rank & Name. Unit. leave. Address.
1444. Pte.BUTLER,N. 1st Royal 7/2/18 to Newton-on-Ayr,
Newfoundland. 22/2/18 SCOTLAND.

7’ »

/

h—" !Q\
S e

P------ ---------- ---------—-‘ ------------------ ”--’b--’----—-;--qln- ------------

f‘ 3 / F \ & s & AV
{"i A s 4
2 = “Eleut olonel

\ Commangjdg "D"Infantry Base Uepot.

1
\ 1
|
f 3
/
o/ .




Officer Commanding,

_"D" Inf. Base Depot,
Rouen, .
France.

B
__///

1444, PTE. BUTLER, N.

Reference your enquiry dated 27/2/18
(—): above-named man of the lst Battalion,
Royal liewfoundland Regiment, was admitted to
the 3rd London General Hospital on 22/2/18,
suffering from "D.A.H.", while on short leave.
It was stated that he would probably be
detained in hospital for 14 days. Officer
i/c Records, Reg. Inf. Section No. 1, G.H.Q.,

3rd Echelon, was informed on 26/2/18, please.

L -
- Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




PR WL WeT96/M2535. | 10,000,000 9/1T. G & Oo
i 7 Forms N
0. 348
1560

MEMORANDUM.

From O.C i
.3rd *ondon General Hospital :

To officer i/c Records
Royal Nfld Regt,
58, Victoria .Street,

-

S.W

Wendsworth S.V

Februﬂ.l'y erd 1918

Notified for your information
thet the undermentioned man’
was admitted to this Hospiteal
on the 22nd inst, while on
Iecve from France. He is
guffering from DA H. and
will probably be detained in
Hospital for a period of

14 days.

1444 . Pte. Butler. -N. \ iz?@!ﬁé;)

Royel Nfld *vegt, "B"-Compeny.

e
187 N HFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

-

PAY & #=COB

oA e
ACTED UPON




 '2105/1/ R % C.

e Chief Paymaster % Officer i/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
. 68, Victoria Street,
SeWels

officer i/c Reoords,
Resg. Inf. Section Hod ,

J'ng'Echelon.
B.I‘:.".

Pay & Record Office,

o6th February, 8.

No. 1444. Pte. M. Butler,
et Bn. Roy&l Tewfoundland Regt.

I have to inform you
that the sbove named man was
admitted to the 3rd London
Genpral Hospital on 22/2/18
suffering from "D.A.iT."
while on short leave from
France.

He will probably be
detained’ in hospital for 14
daye.

Ma jor,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




G X ‘aﬂP ﬂzhn
¢ V4 bt 5
'3105/1/ R. & C. . cLbﬁﬂmJﬁ
The Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Hecords,
Newfoundland antingent,

58, Victoria Street,
S.Wel.

officer i/c Records,
Reg. Inf. Section No. 1.
G.H.Q.

3rd Echelon,
BQE.F'.

Pay & Record Office.
28th February, 1918.

No. 1444. Pte. N. Butler.

@st Bn. Royal New egt.
ave to inform you

that the above named man was
admitted to the 3rd London
General Hospital on 22/2/18
suffering from "D.A.H."
while on short leave from
France.

He will probably be
detained in hospital for 14
days.

Ma jor,
Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Reo rds.

s
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To be Discha.rged from Hosplta.l bonea:gw \L\ % 56, VICTCRIA

Squadron,
battery, v

or " | Regtl. No.
company, |

Rank and Name.

b b.

f\%mm

ﬂ.zﬂ»ﬁ‘gw"”".c'

: Registrar, R:A.:
- Jrd Lenden General- Hoewii

WANDS W ORTH, §. .




1, Saon GeRiRAL HosPITAL TN
mamsewamy. 'klt?

':....,,,,
To be Discharged from Hospital doAuscraw.

Squadron,
lmt;:ry. Regtl. No. Rank and Name.
| company. |

b dydy-

1

yis & ﬁ‘f& W.

S& Virarasd

3‘”- %?@Q_Q_v ' \J)" L'”d‘n (;,,’.,, e
WALHDEW L

! 7" ' ~ " 2
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($5085) Wi WALIO{MINL. (E 1454), £0.000 Badt”

. 5150/1/R.&.C.

To Y444, Pte. N, Butler,,
Royal Newfoundlanhd R.~
58; Victoria Street,,g
London, S.We '1; '

~1
rs

»

L

£

ATION.'

x"”‘vr“.\
g‘

(

‘\xpunuill report to the Embarkation

Commandan;7~Fblkestone, at the earliest

opportunity“

MWM Mafor:

Chief Paymaster® Officer -i/c Records.
% :

oo T
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“A" Form Ay Yem &
HEBBAQEB AND SIGNALS. ¥o. ot Memage il %
Prefix...ooeeeeeeeeeenenCode oo ..o, | Words Obarge, . "
Offlce of Origin and Bervioce Instructions This massage ds on afc of : Bwi'“ e
B‘n‘ s ’ : lh‘“-—-—-ﬂ.«;—-———-—-—
AL m.
Feoma 8
To =
TSR A Nty (o ., LB A (Sigmature of “Franking Ooec™)| By, ...
TO 1COMMANDANT  FOLKESTONE
Bender's Number. ° Day of Moath, In reply 0 Number,
* gn 11/4/18 AAA
1444 PTE N BUTLER  ROYAL
NETROUNDLAND REGIMENT ADUITTED ™ HOSPITAL"™ ON
SUORT LEAVE £2/2/18 REPORTS 10
YOU KARLIEST OPPORTUNITY [FOR HEFR P
JYNOPTICAL
i =1
From
Place 3
Time

The wbove may e forwarded as new worrected,

Censony

’

* This line should be erssed if not required.
(2328), Wi WI12009/M1217. 150,000 Pads. 107, (E764). H. o;nx..m

e

Forms
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LAST PAY CERTIQEOYA'TE R.F.P. /92
To be rendered for all ranks on dischgrge, transfer to.other units, or on return to Newfoundland in accordance

with C.L./19, 25/5/17
ﬂjf' /g W Unit '(MI&L ’I/N ﬂ7/ who was A"‘/’M

Il 4
Regtly No. Neame
to }LWWM on @ /& /5 Authority Cause
R . STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT i
PARTICULARS R PARTICULARS 2@ £i-8. 4
.| Balance Dr. from . Balance Cr. from :
D{’ Allotment days @ Pay /4 daye @ 5{// : BN Ly e
« yo
c'? Cash Payment Field Allce /¥ days @ ¢ s y /1|79
v ,,/ Lirddies . i Zal yell. e 1 4/
§z 22 . 3| 4| 5| Other allces daye @ g
g | Other Debits: Other Oredits:
¢ & b Bty 5 Neci adttiy,. 5 .
|3 Mrea: S . ; . / '
g i L *6&:/1 ecuf //(-”;(/4
=
g 2/302 /Df//? 73/7//.
=
& | Total Debits ‘W 4| 7&] 22] Total Credits T 2| 76| <.
g Balance due by Paymaster ' Balance due to Paymaster :
- 44 | /6| 4 - Sy |/ | ¢

I ha‘rq'cékefully examined this Statement of Account and find 1t to be a correct extract from the ay Book of

A » : for A & ’
(PIace) 20] ‘93157 0.C. " " Company.
Mads up/Checked ¥mfiaccordance with informatlion recelved In thHe Pay & Record 0??%59 to 7§D/
and is therefore¥subject to amendment if and as may be found necessary.

Pay & Record Office, London,

~ 191 Chief Paymaster & Officar 1/c Records.




| NEwre ORTINGENT, |
| PAY & RECQRIY OFFICE,
+ | Rel. Nos IN pf

: hef. Nos. UU]

7 ACHE D UGN
H DAy,

e So /ttieol /6??/0-‘4”"‘-"
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N FZI

Allo%mants.

TOLU D EATND  comT T

CANCELLAPLION [ 0F ALLOTMENT

Ly (o )_’_‘-_’:ifl;_(r’.ani:) @LL ___(¥ams) ’ (5 “\-(:;E ”Q’\)AL YL

heroby apply for CdnnellatLor of Allotment made by me oh

% ///-/é ‘dated /dﬂﬂ-/ﬁ % in favour

of J{‘SA 6 VQM (\,Qkkf,x/ﬁqu/Q\‘ Cﬁ)f‘orﬁ(\cteu&)

por dism. Such cancéllation Lo take place
9 , R
on the ' day of* oA A)\M / 191
/ /
[ agroe to accept all risks dnd consequencas/of this applicatior

failing to rsach Headquarters, St. John's, by meil in time to become

operative at above nominated -cancelling date; and that in the svent
such non-delivory by mail, and thareby the allotment continuing to
peid to the allottse, I also asres to such further stoppage as may

theraby necessary being made dgainst me in the Pay books, or other-

wise to refund such ovsrdrawn.amount or amounts.

Approvasd ard ”itnpnqed,

J«\ : vcmvéy WM

£ f/é

_To be madéd out -in, trln’lcatﬂ and sent to: the Pavmaefer & Officcn
in Charge of Records, who will forward original -to Hséadguarters by
flrst mail, duplicate by tha following, and rotain triplicats.




1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

, Regl. No. /4’44‘

/

hereby agree, until further notification by me, agd in similar official form to make an Allotment of
Dollars and .. .. 0 ) .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ‘:,d Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ':,d Persons
concemed viz. :

Illenht\ \thlher\\\{r Llnhl ol I f ) 7 il ] |

. . AMOUNT
ccmﬁ“‘c olherl l:ntlxx:‘(lllu or Nasme_ (in full) [ ADDRESS (each person)

‘,, Lol T e i, | s

!
fone)
[ -

>
\
=

&
s

Total Allotment, 5

NOIE Thxs form must be completed by the Officer Commandmg Company, stgned by the Volunteer, counter-

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
rcquired payments on apphcauon

Officer Commanding

Company

i1Z2 1913




No./%'“/“# Rank K%&

DEBITS

; Daye

|
®

“Less Allotmen

/' f‘f&

_Net Rate

'kL ;Tocél

//

Rate}

S

¢

Balance
Acquittance Rolls

Hcepital Advances

A.B. 64.[7#77;532

P.&.R.0. Payments
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A —— ¢ —— — —
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eral Moblilization Is ordered every soldier on pass must return
med‘lately to his unit without walting for Instructions. _—

~ A Form B. 295.
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Promotions, Appointments, Reductions, and
any casualty affecting the net daily rate of pay.

* Officer’s

Signature

" NOTE.—In addition to the above record, the
Officer wibaking the entry will write across the
.colunms for cash payments the nature of the
c ty and the amended net rate of pay corres-
pondiMwith page 4. He will also record in'the
same plalis all sentences of imprisonment, attesting
such entries by his signature.




,’. _-w’. —y -

P ngnature of Soldxer i l@) e o 758 (?

_ Book opens on 191 . (For.the Net Daily Rate®
of Pay see pages 3 and 4, and Note on page 5).

: E>. - If the soldier was in debt on the above date,.the amonnt to be
)recmeled from the next pay due to him should be stated.

Deb§ £ 8.

/-/ m ol s, 0. C. Company, dc.

Cash Payments. s

Plage or in the Fleld.
When on Active Service euter In Amount . Signature of Officer

the Micld only.

N4
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*" ngnature of Soldxer

" Book opens on

191

(For.the Net Daily Bate"

of Pay see pages 3 and 4, and Note on page 5).

Cash Payments made to

Place or in the Field.

when on Active Sorvice enter In
the Fuwid only.

Anioﬁnt

Signature of Officer
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Book opens on

S i

-L '. iaL_tlx,‘) 4

Signature of Soldier

Cash Payments made to
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The Ohief. Pa  ster,

ngal-'ewfoundlaud Regiment, P R (T SO

London, S.W.

0N R i . : A /o818
//}' The attached is passed to you as this man proceng,fééﬁwéwfoundlaﬁd R
to—-day. G ' A b e . :

Hazeley Down vam : / , i ;
Wincpester . & Axy/f/“@xxn,lrv\
Dec.12th 1915. LIEUT. COLONEL,

DOMMANDING 240 Bi. ROYAL NEWFOURDLANG REGE
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NEWFOUNDILAUND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

To be Used in the Case of Men kequesting Permission to Marry

To the Officer Commanding iléa# %f% /%%Jéj,ﬁ

Sir,

I have the honour to request permission to marry and your
recommendation for the issue of Separation Allowance to my intended
wife:- ;

My intended wife's name is éw; M /Zo/nz.mt,’,
Address 4W.c /ﬁa,fuc ¥ /Mu , W ;
Occupation M/ d

Name and address of parents or guardian ﬂ/‘(—/-— M

I attach herewith csertificate as to my intended wife's
character and general worthiness from %;M /@}
-

<. l
I am not in receipt of a salary from ‘616 Newfou.ndl//and Govern-
ment in addition to my Hilitary Pay.

I have the honour to bo, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

% 1.2,
(Regtl Wo.) #¥¥Y (Rank) ﬁ:‘n A

I hereby approve of the marriage of the above named soldier,
and rccommend that separation allowance be granted to his wife.

I have personally inveatigated the above application and am
satisified as to the intended wife's good character and consider
her worthy to roceive the benefits of separation allowance.

The soldier has assigned at least 50% of his pay in favour
of the above-mentioned lady. -

XCERTIFIED COPY EATRACT FROM PART IT ORDERS No.§3Y Dateds //2/) %

The marginally named is granted permissic:.
PERMISSION T ARRY .

\/ /qqq ,0/&/ » to marry with effect 191
. : SAuth.

The written evidence upon which my decision is based is
enclosed for your disposal together with the marriage certificato.

Signature /7// ﬁm;ﬁ'« Rank  [IEUT, GOLONE!
b GOR1MANDING 233, B BOYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGT,

This document must be signed personally by the Officer
Commanding the Unit.

APPLICATION FORM MUST ACCOMPANY THE ABOVE.




S . :
Victoria Place Béptlst Church, P aisley,

'Y W

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY @

‘,' nl‘ro;:
Rev. R. E. GLENDENING, Mr GEORGE MORTIMER,

8 Greenlaw Avenue. St. Ninians, Meikleriggs

TREASURER ROLL SECRETARY :
Mr A. HOUSTON FISHER, Mr JOHN NIXON,
Denewood, Greenock Rd. Ellilea, Meikleriggs

-7-{ 1918.

Paisley, \/}0/‘1’4’ 30
) E ﬁAmemf
wi//f'(mm/m Z& A . Toudtn op ALL
/= ey, £
e ey : Pl
M ¢ S 1 .




CARepiVadated ]

I Eatn
y m_?:‘...;t‘

‘ Ntx“ H »
a1 es/o\b‘\xlpu.

| The. Hon. the Minfster of Wiliti:
i ' St. John's,
Newfoundland,.

16th, December,

l444, PTE. K. BUTLER.
ROYAL  REWFOUNDLAND ' REGIMLNT,

The enclosed N.F.P/84 and
and Character Certificate relating
to Mrs. Butler (wife of the above
Soldler) are forwarded to/you lor
attention,

Mrs. Butler procgeded to
lewfoundland 12/12/18 and it 1s
understood that owing to her
rathor hurried departuro there
was not sufficient time to
complete tne other doocwssntis
regarding Separation Allowance,
and she is writing your Offlice
on her arrival in NHewfoundland.

It is noted that Pte,
Butler made no allotmént up to
date of departure.

Ma Jore.
Chief Paymaster &.0.1/c Resords.




.  N.P.P/108.
NEWPOUHNDLAND CONTINGENT

CIVIL EMPLOYMENT FORla

To be completed and signed by the Soldier and countersigned by
the Officer Commanding his Company, and forwarded in DUPLICATE
to the Pay & Record Office, 58, Victoria Street, 'London, S.W.1.

Regtl No. /f”/""% Rank %{—zmé
P g Christian
Surname /. 47522; Names EZZiZZ?f/
4
1. What was your regular occupa- 7
tion previous to enlistment? iZZ%ZZ’tJV?L/

2. Are you able to resume the same occupation? /Zzééf’

2
3. Will your former occupation be open to you k:;72¢y
when you have received your discharge?

4. If you do not think ao;/ﬁyate fully reasons why

e za,%w /c/k{/ LA

5. If your former occupation is no longer avail-
able, what form of emplovment do you now see

8. If a new form of employment is rendered
necessary by disability caused by Mil-

itary Service, what training do you — /47
consider requisite? /4%2%?u9//

/'/‘_" 5 X
Sigfature of 0.C. "A" ngng;: <)1 ,2Z~C11LN
i;;yd at Signature of Soldier.




C.R. 14 ki

Extract from Medical Board held on Wedneaday afternoon

Jamary 8th, 1919,

1444 Pte. li. Butlere.

Recommended Discharge as permanently Unfit,
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Army Form W. 3016.

Wer Hospital, Cardiff,

Date_28th July, = g1 8

(1) To the Officer i/c Records,
1st Newfoundl o.pcﬂir \ Rgt:, ’

58, Victoria St.,5.W. Statien)

(2) The Officer Commanding,

Depot, Newfoundland R.,

Ayr, bcpf.lgn’q.r —(Station).

(3) The Paymaster,

1st Newfoundland R, % &a=.

(Station).

Regimental No. 1444

Pte V7.
Rank and Name__* *~

4 18

Y

#EC %0

. S Tarm® A r
Regiment or Corps18t Newfoundland Reg.,

has been granted a furlough from__ 30/7/15

His address while on leave will he :—

_Scotland.

& I)uty Class A.
el dnty:

I consider he is fit for

(Sgd) E. Barton White,

R. -

for Officer in charge u_,.,,_Hospitﬁ,
The Velsh Metropolitan War Hospitel,

hitchurch, near Cardiff. (gtation).

* Strike out that which is inapplicable.

.DZ‘CQ’

Four copies to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy filed

in the Office.
(233-5.) Wt, W3254-1876. 10,000 Books. 6/15. C. & G,
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' : : LAST ‘PAY CERTIFILH{E PLIUAIL T o nm.pp./es.

To be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfor to other Units or, t to ‘e 4 a
"1th 01 /19 26/5/17. 4 » Mﬁ\?ﬂ’n‘_ GW].BF& n-accordance

Regtl No. 31444 Rank pprivagte Name _Butler Unit R.Newfoundland Regt who was 4 repatriated
teo Newfoundlend on 12/12/18 Authority R C&Pd ' ,,,._,_,—l———f :
B, : _ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT _ =
PARTICULARS T Tt & 4d PARTICULARS S e d
Balance Dr. from i Balance' Cr. from
Allotment days @ - Pay 19 days @ £1,00 19 | 00
Cash Payments: Field Allce 19 days @ $.10 190
20 | 90} 4 5111
- 1st - Pay. 11/10{( O . g
E 2nd. " S 14| 5| other Allces days @ ¢
~N : .
o Ration Allowance 10} §
& | Other Debits ; Other Credits: ;
& .
o Barrack Damages 6
} Misc. Stoppages s § S5
% .
g lﬁ/ Total Debi i | '
7, ot ota ebits Total Credits
78 : 416 4 N EGED
5 Balance due by Paymaster Balance due to Paymaster i
. . 4|16 4 ' i 418 4
1 have carefully examined this Statement of Account and find it to be a correct extract from the Pey HOOK Of
"F": Companys :
Winchester December lltly: 8 S, .(Signed) J. Nunns, Cnptnin.
(FIace Dﬁt 7 IS FEHAT ST tau (N N AR
16C eu‘TF“acLJ G~NC6 WLT ] F 5COT y S B o7 /7/» ﬁf

and is therefore sttjact to amendmont if and as may be found necessary.

2 4
Pay & Record Office, London, % M .
s, 7/A191F . : : 8 . 7

S el e e ) et e T ik




T ~ i Ta s T I o PN A T TS e L SEROETTE, "-»,:ZtW‘_' .

¥ . ! f

‘ LG IGINAL,
5 2 LALS T " PAYY LR R TP 10 ATE ; N.P.P./94.

To be rendered for all ranks on discharge, transfor to other Units, or on return to Hewfoundland in-accordance
..with C.L./19, 26/5/17.

‘Regtl No. 1444 Rank_Private  Name_ Butler Unit R.Newfoundland Regt who was _ repatriated
te Newfoundland on 12 /12 A8 Authority Cause X
bR fok _ STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT ; o
PARTICULARS [ SET S8 B RS PARTICULARS g1é £ 8 d
Balance Dr. from Balance Cr. from
Allotment days @ - Pay 19 days @ $1.00 19 |00
Cesh Payments: Field Allce 19 days @ .10 1|90
‘ i 20 (90 4 | 5 |11
8 1lst Pay. 1 |10 0 ' :
n -
8 2nd. S 1415 Other Allces -days @ ¢ .
~ 5 . i
— Ration Allowance 10 S
& | other Debits ' Other Credits: :
®
~
~ Barrack Damages 6
fk Misc. Stoppages 1516 <
//\" . ‘\\;
P 2N
e
/ P
\ - é Total Debitas '_ 4 (16 4 Total Credite ' 4 |16 ir g
§ Balance due by Paymaster Balance due to Paymaster ‘f |
A h 4 |16 | 4 h 4 .153 4
I have carefully sxamined this Statement of Account and Find 1t to D6 & correct extract from the Pzy book or

"F" Company.
i Winchester December 1lltip: 8 , (Signed) J. Nunns, Captain.
PIace ; Tate Ce o F " ComDany..
CKB8U Ifi 3CTNTG=NC6 Wit ﬂﬁﬂﬁmﬂm TR s /7/ /)—//;'
and is therefore sulkjact to amendmont if and as may be found necessary.

& Regord 0 I :
Iy % o e U%/ Chief Paymaster & 0. i/c Records.

e, /? 191

2 Goe T o St AR B \ ~ . fig gl i p o kg i L vl o Tl i ST A SR S g T R e Rl S0 el T L i s

S P a5 (4t s R i
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N FZIQ.

Allotments..'

™

£ .FO UNDLEN D, GO FTINGENT

CAWCELLATION -0F ALLOT:ENT

I, (.:o.)ﬁii(nam:.)_%- i (ame) ‘@,\ £ R /()/l

hersby apply for'cancsallaticn of Aljotment made by me on

N.P. /b‘-/é dated L [5G T15 in favour

e e B @R TR 0 (/ﬁ tor diiate ks

per diem. Such’ cancellation to take placse .
‘.‘
on the u\ M day of Fooaian o Mag 191 ")

] :
T agrce to accept all risks énﬁ consequencos of{this application

failing to reach Headquarters, ' St. John’e, by mail in time to becoms
operative at above nominated cancelling date; and that in the event
such non-delivory by mail, and thereby the allotment continuing to
paid to the alilottee, I also a;sree to such furthsr stoppage as may
: .

thersby necessary being made againat mo in the Pay Books, or other-

wise to refund such ovsrdrawn amount or amounts.

Dated at AA4 }b
S

Apnr’wed and ’itnﬁéscd,

'///<“01<42?£{7§)

0% 0. "iiy" Company. |

To be made out in-triplicats and sent to the Paymaster & Officcr
in Charge of" Regcords, who will forward original to hsadquarters “by
first mail, duplicate by the followin;, and ratain triplicats.




Jomary 25th.,1919

#1444 Pte.laothaniel Eutler,

Cl:zrke's Beach, C.B.
Degr 5ir:-
Pleesse £ nd epnclosed "Discharge

Certificate lo.725."

Yours feitnfully,

Ceptein,
Paynaster & O.i/c Hecords




Demobilization ¥Form 3 |

The Ropal ﬁtﬁnfﬂﬂﬂbl&nh &gimmt

DEMOBILIZATION

S\

A

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIZKTION

1. Civil Re-Establishment. It

2. Clothing.
Certified that Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—

(a) Clothing Allowance payable....

O ic. Re-clothing.




Jee

The above nameg has been provlded with Travelhng Warran Na

fhiend

Demobilization Officer

/
4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldxer's accounts have been corrcct]y balanced and all matters in connection

&7y -

therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to

1 = A=

.|[Board 1st....|...

do “Ind....]iesv

Dcmobllxzatxon Offcer.

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer i|c Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.
F’
-

ELIGIBLE for PUSH




R Ry Yook g i

Christian Name.:

——-

Table 1.—GENERAL TABLE.

- Examined ....

HECE

Declared Age...
Trade or Occupation. ...
Height

- Weight

Measure-

Chest - ( Girth when fully expanded. ..
ment

Range of expansion. .

Physical Developinent. .,

Arm
Vaccination .\larkﬂ’
Number .. ..

When Vacoinated

Vigion

(a) Marks indicating congenital peculi-
aritiex or previous disense

(b) Slight defects but not sufficient to J,

Cause Rejection

SPECIAL RESERVE.

/6 day of W
SC JrFsse

/9 yea ™
J/la‘&

I feet

19167

days

inches

b

S\S"’ /723
= N3 inches
2-':, '?)‘:.-im‘hm

Ibs.

REGULAR ARMY. -

day of

inches
Ibe,

inches

inches

Right

Approved by (Signature)

(Rank)

Enlisted

Joined on Enlistment ...

Medieal Officer,

G S /fﬁm

1od”

Medienl Officer.

on /( day of W

Corps. Regtl. No.




; o

Table IL—Only for admissions to hospital or to the lie case of Warrant Officers treated in quarters

Admitiel to. | Discharged from 5

dmitter i ¥ e 2

b : Hospital Hospital : : Rematk the cause, hatnreor treatment of cases

Name of Hospital. : Disease e P{:l * eyphilis, and re-ndmissions tal will %’:ﬁfﬁhl At o ‘mw "”" o ioainilne ra e i of Medical Officer
Day |Month Year] Day | Month . Year . nt out-of hospital, ln rs, &c., will be given in the special syphllls uue sheet.

, Yoot 122|218 4 |4 |12 %7@9/“ - A2 W’L«Aéw i &,W/.,,,\},M 7& P

WM ‘Mi’/vzf,tﬁ'/o—/f MM%W ,&%

[p.7.0.

Eopag, / > =~




30 N0V 78 g o
E S0 NOV HAZELEY DOWH ciMp, B pr ot

1.
i SPIIRLL

b e T :

2t isher, Oy certified tpp thigs 77,
ALLer

Aong A1t 2

has been, g,
.Boal/'cg an

“fore the Sta,
& has

-

TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of Date of Date of Date of
Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or Station or Troopship Arrival or Departure or

: . Embarkation | Disembarkation. Fmbarkation | Disembarkation







C. R. C. Formn B.
25-10-18-5000

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational

agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-
ors and soldiers (whether disabled or not) to find employment. - My decision is as
follows:

) il

{ . Signature of Man.
/2 : / : @/ Reg. No. /‘/ L4 Y
A

Signature of the Vocational Officer or his Representative.

l’laccw’% W
Pate /// // 7 . 191




tArmy Form B. 179.
Medical Report on an Invalid.

Station

Date_ :
; 1. Unit (= a ¢ ’7;(4 :f// DU % 281, Former dee}
or Occupation

P Ty

2. Regimental No. / ////

3. Rank : (a) Former Unit;
4. Name /314/'/'/\ =7 (») Regimental No. ;

7a. If with previous service in Army, state—

F
b
3
L
ik

5. Age last birthday . (¢) Dats of Discharge;
f (d) Oause of Discharge.
6. Enlistcd{ ’ /
at

8. Disability in respect of which invaliding is Proposad.
(Other disabilities should be reported upon in answer to question No. 19). |

WS~ SR~ &

Statement of Case.

Note.—The answers to the following questions are to be filled in by the Ofiicer in medical charge of the
case. In answering them he will carefully discriminate between the man's unsupported statements and evidence recorded
in his military and medical documents. He will also earefully distinguish cases entirely duc to vencreal discase.

9. Date of origin of disability.

10. Place of origin of disability.

/ S
/ 4 v ) o /

1. Gire concimly the emential facts of the @/[(\ < “‘f‘ | —
history of the disability, noting entries ) 5 " 0 Y0 ) (AiAS
on the Medical Histary Sheet bearing oL L AKX
on the casa. 2V INT,

. /1. H

12, Give your opinion as to the causation of
the disability, stating whether in your . *
opinion it is— s L _).,vm.l -

(a) attributable to op aggravated by [P 7_q, AN
s gervice during the present war, enro . !
-~ climate, or ordinary military i
(The specific condi- '
tion® to which it is attributed
shonl% be stated, see Notes on
page 3). x
- (®) constitutional or - lLereditary, and btk Cine Ny 7 /R
not aggravated by service during (s £
3 the present war. — . )
F (c) attributable-to— or aggravated by - Cool cd G I e FCTr . cd.
; want of proper care on the VY & b
d man's part, eg, intemperance, i
miscondnet, &c, i
1 48
g (Ag123) Wt Wio3o P93 500,000 10/17 D.D.& L. Sch.27. Forms/B.179/39. A 1




nakd, bt

What is his present condition ?

Weight should be given iq all cases
it 1¢ likely to aff ord evidence }?jm.
progma o}’dw dizability, ™ -

If the disability is an injury, was it
cau

(a) In action?
() On field service ?
(¢) On duty?
(d) Off duty?

Was a Court of Inquiry held on the
injury ?
If so—(a) When?

(b) Where?

(¢) Opinion ?

Was an operation performed? If so,
what ?

If not, was an operation advised and
declined ?

In casc of loss or decay of teeth. Is the
loss of teeth the result of wounds,
injury or disease, directly* attributable
to active service ?

Give particulars of any other disabilities
existing, but not in themselves sufficient

to canse invaliding, and state whether v
they are attributable to or have been
aggravated by service during the present

war,

)
\/l( C G n VI R )

20, Do you reecommend— ) . e U

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or 9 )
(b) Change to England ? \f'\( f/ 7 (r\ N ( P S

me

Othcer in medical charge of case.

[ have satisfied myself of the gencral accuracy of this report, and concur therewith
except T

Station

Officer in clmrge of Hospxtal
Date___

®Loss of teeth on or immediately after, active service, should be attributed thereto, unless there is evidence that it is due to some
other cause,

1 Delete this word if no exceptions are to be made




/

Opinion of the Medical Board.

. Neres.—(i.) Clear and decisive answers to the following questions are to be carefully filled in by the Bear
t:z. in the event of the man being invalided, it is esaential th_atg &e Minister of Pmiofn%uld be";n ;ossee_nion gi
e most reliable information to enable him to decide upon the man'’s claim to pension.

(ii.) Expressions such as “may,” “might,” “ probably,” &c., should be avoided.

. (iii.) The rates of pension vary directly according to whether the disability is, (A) caused or aggravated by
service in the present war, (8) due to causes not connected with present war, vis. (1) earlier active service, (2) climatic
disease in pre-war service, (3) ordinary military servics before the war. It is, therefore, essential when assigning the
cause of a disability to differentiate between them.

... (iv). In answering question 21 the Board should be careful to discriminate between disease resulting from
military conditions and disease to which the soldier would haye been equally liable in civil life.
g.) A disability is to be regarded as due to climate when it is caused by military service abroad in climates
where there is a special liability to contract the disease.
. Fo
2L (a) State whether the disability is clearly
attributable to— : =
(i.) Service during the present war ;
(ii.) Climate ;
(iii.) Ordinary military service ;
(iv.) Want of proper care on the

man's part, eg., intemperance,
misconduct, &e.; or

(v.) Whether it is constitutional or
hereditary.
(b.) If due to one of the first three of these

causes, to what specific conditions do
the Board attribute it?

. Has the disability been aggravated by any
of the conditions mentioned in Question
21, and if so, which ?

. Is the disability permanent ?

. T not permanent, how soon do the Board
recommend re-examination ?

25. What is the degree of disablement at
which, in the Board's opinion, he should
be assessed for pension purposes at
present ? .

Degrees of disablement should be ex-
pressed in the following percentages :—
100, 80, 70, 60, 50, 40, 30, 20, less than
20, or nil.

. If an operation was advised and declined,
was the refusal unreasonable ?
. Do the Board recommend—

(a) Discharge as permanently unfit, or-

() Change to England ?

98. If discharge is recommended it should
be stated whether further medical treat-

ment (including orthopredic training) is
desirable in a—
(«) Sanatorium;
“(b) Hospital ;
" (¢) Convalescent home;
(d) Asylum; or
(¢) Other institution either as an in-
patient or an out-patient, and if
so the period for which recou
mended. .
With _referenge. to Arfly Cofingil ITn-
struction No. Mml?, is any surgical
appliance recommended ?
s the man require the constant attend-
ance of another person ?

Leoe s President.

i BN
’%; Members.

-

= R /Administrative/Medical Uﬁicer.hf R ]
""——‘NO;‘.'.‘..:...:...T'.:..'.."— egh " e

MeirounpiA

i




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

/ oo AL%N :
jio ReglNo, /A

hereby agree, untxuunl;er notification by form to make an Allotment of

e et R Dollars and Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentloned Person — Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative ldentlty Certificates by % Person “2* Persons

concerned, viz.: /\;M/’v < 9 TP / :

Allotment begins.......

Identity [Whether Wife, Child.| .
Certificate| oOther Relative or NAME (in full)
Friend

Total Allotment, § .i

NOTE —Thls form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by t.he Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on applicadon




()
- a—

o

HISTORY

Christian Name.

.
e

—

Parish

TABLE 1L—GENERAL TABLE.

County

on
. ‘t

D-ecla.red Age ...
Trade or Occupation

Height ...
Weight ... oy

Chest i Y igead
Measurement =

ange of Expansion

Physical Development ...

Arm ...

Vaccination Marks{

Number
When Vaccinated

Vision

(a) Marks irdicating con-

genital peculiarities or
previous disease ...

(b) Slight defects but not
sufficient to cause re-
jection ...

Approved by ' (Signature)

(Rank)-

Joined on Enlistment ...

Transferred to ...

Became non-effective by

. (Signature)
(Rank)

1

day of.

E—V=

FE—v=
(a)

(5)

Medical Officer.

Wt

Reavo Co., Lid., Printers, 20122, Goldsmith BL., Kiogaway, W.C. -




Table II.'—iny for Admissions to Hospital

He case o Warrant Officers treated in quarters.

Admitted to Hospital

Discharged from
Hospital

Name of Hospital

TWE WELSH METROPOL

|
Day | Month; Year

LTAN WAR Hoem'r

WHITCHURCH, rjear CARDIFF.

30l

|
Day |Memh Year

bnﬂnzonthseanu. nature, or treatment of the case, likel:
‘uu. Inmmoliyphﬂh,admi-hn‘l nm}
o

| given in the special syphilis case sheet.

re-admissions to h’

to be of interest or of future

ital will be shown. The
out of hupitnl, transfers, &e., will be

Signature of Medical Officer

:_qj v |

Crnvthn, 4 [ fo o Aors
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3 N E Web OUNDLAND CONTINGENT

SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

To be Used in the Case of Men Requesting Permission to Marry

To the Officer Comanding 2nd,.Battn. Royal Newfoundland “08"

Sir,

I have the honour to request permission to marry and your

recommendation for the issue of Separation Allowance ‘to my intend -l
wifet -

My intended wife's name ig Jessie Irvine Hanson.

Address Burnside Place, Paisley, Scotland.

Occupation Nil.

£

Name and address of parents or guardian Mr. Hanson.

Burnside Place, Paisley, N.B.

I attach herewith certificate as to my intended wife's
character and general worthiness from R.E.Glendening (Rev)

I am not in receipt of a salary from the Newfoundland Govern=-
ment in addition to my kLilitary Pay.

I have the honour to bo, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

N. BUTLER.

(Regtl No.) 1444 (Rank) Private

I hereby approve of the marriage of the above named soldier,
and recommend that separation allowance be granted to his wife.

I have personally investigated the above application and am
satisified as to the intended wife's good character and consider
her worthy to receive the benefits of separation allowance.

The soldier has assigned at least 50% of his ray in favour
of the above-mentioned lady.

X CERTIFIED COPY EXTRACT FROM PART II ORDERS No. 634 Dated 5/12/18

The marginally named is granted permissi¢
PERMISSION TO MARRY.

1444,Pte.W.BUTLER. to marry with effect 193,

X (Auth. - 3

1 /

The written evidence upon ‘which my decieion is based is
enclosed for your disposal together with the marriage certificate.

Signature B.J.Barton Rank LieuteCclonel.
Dated Comdg 2ndanoR.'r1doR'8to

This document must be signed personally by the Officer
Commanding the Unit.

APPLICATION FORM MUST ACCOMPANY THE ABOVE




VICTORIA PLACE BAPTIST CHURCH, PAISLEY.

Rev.R.E.Clendening.

PAISLEY,

November 30th, 1918,

In view of her contemplated marriage with No.l444
Pte., N. Butler of the 1lst Royal Newfoundland Regiment, Hazeley
Down Camp, Winchester, Jessie Irvine Hanson has applied to me
for a testimonial of charaeter (Her address: Burnside Place,
Paisley, Scotland).

I have known Miss. Jessie Hanson from her childhood.
She is the daughter of earnest christian parents and is in
herself a young women of intelligence and blameless moral life,
esteemed of all her friends, who wish her every blessing in
her contemplated change of life.

With those wishes I desire to associete myself, while
cordially and sympathetically commending her to the Military
& National Authorities whom it may concern.

I am, Yours faithfully,
(Signed) R. E. Glendening. :
President of the Baptist Union of Scotland




THE ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

IDENTITY CERTIFICATE

This f o Gerity // 5 M
(Name*). M
(Address). M @m’é :
(Relation or otherwsse) [ £33 % is the person nominated
by aAha ot % Rank Regl. No. i’ Gnar
to draw Allotment Pay, as authorized on Form K, No. -?""f. dated [ — L= ol

-
,&Wvéo(/ @ o

At m =

e e 7! Company

Date Allotment commences

NOTE —Allotments will be payable at the Regimental Pay Department Office, on and aher Lhe 7lh duy of lhc mcnlh following
that for which Pay is due. On Week Days from 11 am. to | p.m. and 2.30 to 4 p.m.; Saturdays, 11 am.to | p.m.
Payments can only be made on production of this Certificate.

Specimen Signature

Witness to Z
Signature
of Allottee )

PAYM ENTS

Amount Payee's S‘gnature Date Paid




<

/3 : NTS

’
——

hereby agree, uhgiLﬁn@er notification by me, and w offiéial-form to make an Allotment of
s e Dollars and et e o GENES, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ':,d Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person * ® Persons

S, o Pz i o |
concerned, viz. : e g A /7 = Qs

Allotment begins...

Identity '\Vhether “l{e Clnld |

3 . AMOUNT

! '

(_u(\,ﬁc‘lc oth:rl‘};emc:(tlne or NaxME (in full) ADDRESS ||(each person)
/.

/ / ; o PN T

‘/.2 U! /,f"/’b’ ",:,’»‘4 ///2,‘ r/«aw‘/’ 7 c«v" Cf"/%— j |
/ TR AET /

S/ a5 [ A VM/ ()/ax/»‘\'l/ |

Total Allotment, § || } {[J d

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commandmg Company, 51gned by the Volunteer, counter.

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

' A’—’ 2~ t/pq‘, o 0}

,_~—"‘:@25//"/”2’. i (Sig.’ﬁ/

Officer Commandﬁ

ﬂ Company (Rank)

191




. DEPARBLNT OF MILITIA.
TR o L e
AR SERVICE GRATUITY.

St.John!s,Nevfoundiand,.

Declexrstion resuired of Qfficers and men of the Royel Newfoundlend
Regiment ,vho clcins War Service gratuity under Order-in-Council
dzted Jonuary 28th.1S19.

A complete reply must be giwven to every question in this Declcration.
Phere must be no blenks and no dashed, If any question 2are not
applicchble, the words "NOT APPTLICABLE" must be written out.

0n comiletion this Declcrction is to be returnmed to THE OFFICZR I/C

christiz%m 4 3 AT .. 2.5umare. S
3,Rank M R e ek ase ea 4.Reg’ol.llo./.I:é..%.?.‘.........

v e n’a’s . 3

RZCORDS, BLY & Pg"-‘CORD OrIFICE,ST.HOHI'S.

5..8dress in full to vhich future xyments of gratuity ere to Fmx be
et 008, Kanen Stk St JEL=CD

0600000080069 000008000 0000800800000 0000000080 C S P s ES EPE AN BT RAs

’ u -
6.Dcte of enlistmaat in the chimcnt..W./(’Z:.../..q../.‘f....

7.licne of dependent,if emy,to whon Separction Allowrmce is being
issuzd,or ves being igswe d iimedictely prior to your dischcrg€eess
L °

s es 0 oele ¢ o . . . . S e P T EE B OCAE E OO PO BLLe e
’

8,Relationshin of such dependentSiesa.. .‘.ﬁ.... S APRIAEY -y oy e e
9. Address in full of sucl dependeNteiess ge ssnecvccassrcccinannace

- . —_—
10.Is said dependent,now,or wes scid dependent at @y tine 1n receind
of Separction Allowance on c.ccount of mother 801018 X020 e 0h S ceseconacs
11l,Were you on active service %y in Nfld.If so,give cdaotes,tnd XX 'i:ic‘—

eoob-otcnnuncnoc-c-lu-c.oo.ooo'-oc-oac-o..---.--c;-oa--a-.ou..on-on

ulcrs of SuCh SCIViICLeecosvse

.ooocoo-.oano-vo--o‘o.a-..ato.o.----.u-orn.o-c-.c.tc..noaoo..x.-oo

12.Give totecl 1x_an{5th of time vrick you served oh 2§tim service,

vihether in Nfld,or overseus.....gﬁ.%...q”......................

-ont
ooo--tc'-.t-o..-.-o‘.oon--ao-u-.co.tc-.'.-.-Aonoo.u.n..'.l‘.ol'--0-:.




ove you hied moxe

sctorge end re-oRlistnorks, |

v, 5 - 4 o 2 4 .'_ -y Fyets Y e e » -
PR T L Rt R N L B : -roo.co’-uoqorn;-;nuwo DRV RO I R R T B R B AL S R
4 4 > v g 30 T f “
(e tscessencenessense s i - CAsseT IRENLIIPREIBIRNAIIIBIII BRI rRb e
4 : 4 4
s g . R PSS R S 5 /
-Qllll.l..cuosoll.!‘.lll'.l0‘!...0.‘.'.00,.000'0.l.olo..'lvl....ol.....l
. o 2]

14, Heve you 2lready weceived ony 1):.31:511’6 of Fost Discherge paoy ox
%oy Service Grotuity? IT s, stote amovnt you end your Tepen&entﬁ
Y ! %

heve a2lready 'received and by vhon paiu.%. S s e N Ao ate b o8 aiein b 5 g s e AR

S LS P A P AL BB RS ORI RO SINLEN Ny ll'l_..;‘._.. PR LR R B T R RN U R L R

{

E AR R N R B L - PP R I B R SRR N AR R DL N A AL R A LU LR R NN A
15,Heve you beexn iScued with a Var Sexvice Bcﬁ.gﬂ?....k‘?............

16.Have you,durii; the '_3rosen':c wer,sexved in the Impericl I-‘orccgm
17.Are you entitled to receive,or have you received any Crcituitvy in
the nature of Post Dj;'.,ciz.rgc Pcy from the Ifé;ﬂeriai Porces? If so,
stote amount received,or to vhich you  zare entitled, s A aennnnnas
18.Did you revert Qversecs to o ramk lowver i en the subsitantive rond
held by you on your orrivel in _n loldPeeceessesestocssracennacanannne
(b), If so,was such reversion jn consecue:cc of miscondvct or in-
efficiencyfescacecaccae g . e e e s s sn b
19,Are you now servins 1 lie RO0ZUe7? QF . .1f no% sive:- (&) Dcte
”~ ]
p:f glisclaalwe..gé/.. : > 1801 LOTH CABCHET e
ses e el : : by P T R S R R S S R R RN R N

IR R A R A B 08 6 3085088050008 8009 LE 000NN LO0ES v 0s,

20. Did you et any time serve ct the .front in o actual thectre of

fWerglf so give perticulars of places, cnd dates of such. zr,viceﬁ.’?.
FApices., Barch. 1946, 4. My, 1949

PR RN SRR N IR L B B B

O it L G Rl SRR ..., oisirensiv

21.(2) Are you receivéng treatment irom the Civil Re-Istablishnent Com.%
{9J.If $bJ, are yourin receipdt of full pay end 2llowznces from: that

C.T.S.‘.ittee..-.-..-...-o.......-.‘.....-.o.'......i’..-.-..-...-...........

And I meke this soler.in“aecl:.rc,tiong;cc.nscientiﬁasly balieving it te¢ be
true, end kpowins ‘thet iv is of -~ the same force and effect as if made
mcer eath. . ‘ ‘




Sismature of Applicant: %M fawt(m }
Place of Residence: ¥ § Lime Shaih At }M

Declo.rec. beforc me at:

Thig MM dcy oi‘m 19.'9

T Signature of Berrister of the “'ﬂ""ﬂ-M& (’%
Su:ﬂr«'—*m Ccuxrt, s liperdiary il '13;18-
trote,dobory Subliz, fusbicoe the
Pec.cc,‘:r Commiassioner of "lfiuertu.

POST DISCHARGE PAY.

Dote poid Peid Pcid
sScldier Depzndent
31149, 360

PP esteve ren BE PR PP ERNELTBLsIERERPE TN

2.2 ’f'..... 40"

434o SEL5D

LR R N R N A N R RN PR X I N Sy .-..-.-nu.-..aoo.;.

Certifiend Corrcect. Piyrester.

Voexr Sorvice Net mount
Gratulty due

SAPE U De Be O G ke gas 8




1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

W W © Regl.No. (et

hereby agree, until further notification by me, in similar official form to make an Allotment of

. Dollars and . 0 . Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person *, Pemons. such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person ° = % Persons
concerned, viz.:

hlenm\ Whelher W:(e Unhl

Certificate| other Relative or _ Namg (in full)
No. Friend

AMOUNT

ApDRESS (each person)

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬂicer Commandmg Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-

signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on applicat:on

Q‘_.'

sigo Lok 1O TN
Officer Commanding
Company (Rank) f Ia

2 93 "




» €
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH.

PAY VOUCHER.
o8 J;"/E:'/f 7bé i /G

RQCinQd %fom the Sirst J)’ew/o:md/and %eyipzent

e s of PG e il

g accoa'n/ 0/ g)” y Mg QJ, .
P

Ch. No.././.é.ﬁ.@/ﬂmu[..i... A |










DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA

ST. JOH ﬁ's, NEWFOUNDLAND
Jen 3rd, 1920 /

To: Pgymsster
g
V“Pb‘ The following extract of telegrem
Cr received from our TLondon Office, deted Dec. 3lst,
AA
is quoted for your information, end necessery

action, plesse. :-
"In snswer( b3 your telegram Dec
"20th 1444 Butler, you cen pay /

"22:9:6.1Y/

Synoptical

Lisut.-Col.,
Staff VfPice

= (' ;ﬁ_/,:: | ]lwi




/

January 19, 1920;

Mr. Butler,
s Lime 8treet,
1 ty.

o

Dear 84r:

I enclose cheque
for $12.04, amount due you on account of
transportation.

Yours truly,

RBajor

Paymaster.













N

Demobilization

The Ropal Newfoundland Regiment

: DEMOBILIZATION

Reg. No /A 4 4 Rank

Date of Enlistmen

Occupation ...} ificati i z i atego;

Recommendation S.M.B.W..... : %/ [ }WA ......

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

q v W SR
/ ...."Boﬂdlst........

SSL N SN WO,

77, e
_ﬁ. . schargg Depot.

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBILIéATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment. :

in a position to resume civilian occupation.

Qf{ (duther

Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

Date./x..’. ..... './f ......




Demoblhzatlon Officer

4. Pwnd Allowances.

The herein named soldier's accounts have been corrcctl) balanced and all matters in connection

//-

Discharge approved for//

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. Pla%‘/‘] ,] s 208 ; ...NN.F. Med. ...} .0
b 178 /‘w:uu ) 2 ....|[Board 1st....[....

D 4004 .I./.I SR I T . VA BT
/1‘04003 ceeefl o Brd....fo...f

—ﬂE!ﬂ'GBYﬂZShon Oﬁic%. :

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ijc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with foliw(m p{l?qunaltdpcumcnts r—-.\fr >,

. ~7r
= gk

&

’«.: §Epa
LiSLE 107 Fuoi ble

L JAN 11 1919




CR. /%Y

Fathaniel Butler ves ebtested for Gonoral Service

with the NEWFOUNDLAND REGTMENT on ....April.l9%h.1915
Regimental No,1444 was allobted to Pto N.Butler

AUTHORITY :
Roccxrd ZffZor

Dent. of Militia;

Morch 25the 1919,




. C.R [ 4 H H

Extract from D.0, Part II, Unit the R, Nfld, Hegimort dated

June 10ths 1916, from 3rd, #chelon, B.&¥.,

1444 rtee e Butler,

Invalided to England western australia 2/6/16.,




C.R. 1+4%

Bxtrost £rom Nemimal Rell of Deaft No.B, fwom Bnd Ba.,
Depet %0 1st Bm,, B.E.D, eubarked 55-3-18,

1444 Pte o H.Butler.




CR! 144 ¢

Extraot from Bomisnl ROll of HEld, Ragte Dyaft Ho.16
frou 2nd Bn. Depot, to 1ot Bne B.E.F. Bubarked
Southhiptan, S0-13=-10,

1444 Pte. N. Butler,




T-troot from Héminal Roll Draft ( A1l Ranks) to 1st

Bn, 3,Z.,F. Thharked Souvthanpton.

Bntler.

30-12-16.




C.R. 7444

Regrant Tror DALY OMeys; Mg 1L Untt The Ropal Nflde
Begts, SteJoRnts, JumeZ3th, 1910,

The dlacharge of the wadownoted 7sa Damnbilizeiiss has been

doafivued Ly Lidoer 1/3 lcocrds e 2% Lald,

1444 Pte. Nath. Butler.

26-1-19.




Extraot of Casualities from Pay & Record 0ffice, London,
Dated Feb. 26th 1918.

LR L B A N

Admitted 3rd London General Hospital, 22/2/18.

No. 1444, Pte. N. Butler, suffering from "D.A.H." while on
short leave from France, He will probably be detained in
hospital for 14 days.

Authority:
Memo (1983) from Hoepital.
Informed 3rd Echelon, lst Battn. 20/2/18.




of Nominal Roll Nraft (4ill Ranxs) to ist Bn.,

S brrked 3ovitahamptsn. 28-3-16,

1444 Ptec H. ButlerO




CR /4u4

Bxtract from Daily Orders part 11, Depot St. John's dated Dec. 23rd. 1918,

The u/m returned from Overseas and reported at Depot 21-12-18.

#1444 Pte. T. Butler.




/

Co Ro /" i it /"

Extroat of Dally Vaders Aart I, bpot stedoln's, dated
Jane14th 1919

dhe disohurge of the undernotod man on demobilizetion hae
boon apy w¥ed by Os edischar Depot on noted datse,

k444 Pte.li.Butler

Disoharged 1leleld




Sxtraot fron Bominal Roll of repatriation draft Ho. 79 per B8.0.CORSI0AY
which embar*ed at Tilwry Docks 12/12/18
from tho iZnd., dmttalion of the Fewfoundland degiment,




Bxtract from Nominal Roll of repatriation draft o, 79 of the

Newfoundland Fgrestry Corps, embarked at Tilbury Docks, 12/12 /18,

Wife of. #1444 Pte/ N, obutler,




-~

;
R, M
Extrect from Doily §more voyt 11 Unit The Royal HfAd.Hegte,

BeLZeFe France, 17/6-184

1444 Pte. Butler H.

70 Enghkknd, "B" Personell. 28/6/18s




aoraot £ron Dully 28eBE BYe Lite 00le 3ede

, ) b
omanding Sud Ine toynd Uf1ldeR0gts Siebe18,

“uo Lollominys baving hiawing ye.orted book £

10 toan Om tho Shrengtit and pooted to "NN

1444 Pte. A. Butler.

Jaarton,

*om tuo ot B

Company,




/

CR. 14
/

Extract of @asualty List received from Pay and Record Office London
Dated Sth. April 1918,

1444 Pte. N, Butler

lst. Nfld. Regb., ex 3rd., London General Hospital 4/4/18, is recom=-
mended for 7 days special furlough by the M.0, Hospital, and is ordared

to raport'at the p, R




CR /4¢q §

Extract of Sick and Wounded N,0.,08. and yen of the Expeditionary Foree
- ¥rance. List No: H,AZ 33333. Dated 26th, April, 1918.

1444 Pte. N, Butler

Royal Newfoundland Regiment.,...coveesvcecsecs Balanitis
Adm, 1 Sty. Hos, Rouen Adm. 1 Sty H. Rousn 18 April '18,

i




CR 1uwyY

Extraot of Ca:ual tiee reccived from Pay & Record
0ffic~, Lordon, datod Dcoomber 26,1917,

¥1444 Pte. ¥, Bu-lcr,
G.#¥. Right Shoulder.

Admitted 2 Con.Dep. Rwuen, ex 5th Genoranl Hospital,
December 17,1917.




Extract of gasualties received from Pay & Record

Office, London, dated {ebruary 6,1918.,

#1444 Pte. N.Butler.

Reinf.
Dis. to/Base Rousn Class A ex 2 Corn. Dep, 30 Janw ry 1918.

%




Extrcat of Cogurltiee received from P y & Record
0f£fice, lLordon, d-ted Deccmber 16,1917,

#1444 Pte. V. Butler. b/////

Wounded 2/12/17,




' CR./4L

Extract from C.sualties_List No. H.A, 17566,

1444 Pte, N, Butler,

Adm. to 3wxmm 2 Con. Dep., Romen ex £ Gen.H. 17 Dec.l7.

G.W. Shoulder 1/Nfld.R.




#1444 Pte. Nathaniel Butler.

Extract of Casualty list received December 11,1917,

Gunshot wounds upper extremities mild.,
At 5th Gemeral.Hospital, Béeplee December 3.
L




b L3
CR. /444

mt from llonmal Roll 3zd Draft %o B.I.!. srrived
89, ABdDe :o-l-u. Joined Battalion 16-4-16




NEWFOUNDLAND &:o NTIN G;ltLT

.6?\ &,

CASUALTIES

1444, PTE. N. BUTLER, lst Bn., Royal Nfld
Regiment, admitted Srd London General Hospital
22/2/18 while on short leave from France,
proceeds to re-join the B.E.F. 11/4/18 in

accordance with A.C.I. 1015 of 191s6.

Copies to 3rd Echelon.

"D" Infantry Base Depot, Rouen.




Bxtrnot $ms fron Nominel Roll imbarked StsJohn's for Overseas,p
POF SeS. "SEupiumif "Culgaricn” June,10,1938, "P"

1444 Pte. Buller N,




. His accounts are correctly balanced and I have impartially inquired into all matters brought before me, in
accordance with Regulations.

e Royal Newfoundland Regiment

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

. I hereby acknowledge that I have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
of all financial responsibility in my connection. (H

Place and date ....... 5:7‘-%/ ﬂ““" .....

Signature of witness-

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

. I hereby certify that I am in a position to resume civilian ocmﬁation immediately on discharge.

Place and Date

STATEMENT OF SERVICE

~

. Enlisted for service /é”"/"/‘j ............................. No of days on Mili
Discharged from service. . b S W Sl f o 7 4 Service ,%/ ..... %

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

. The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ijc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Rc iment, twenty-eight days from date.

)

Officer Commanding stchargc Dep t
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

CONFIRMATION OF DISC

soldier is hereby confirmed.




Descnptlve Return of a Soldler Discharged on Account
of Disability.

INSTRUCTIONS—This form is to be completed in the case of every discharged soldier whose claim
to pensxog on account of disability, is to be submitted for the consideration of the Pensions and Disabili-
ties Boar

This section sbould be completed in the Hospital at which a man is attending at the time of his ex-
amination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hospital, by the Medical Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. ‘The Soldler should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pen-
sion, his subsequent identification, depends on his confirming this declaration. The *‘ Rank,”’ *‘ Station’’
and ‘‘ Date *’ should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded .
to the O. i|c Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted
in red ink. -

Name in full W ﬂ““ 6&
Regiment from which discharged g%}/a/ ‘/%'a%am//aﬂf

Regimental number / & &£ 4L

Intended address «%—r—é M

Height on discharge S Feet ?

Color of hair on discharge —4‘/
Complexion 'ﬁ;j M

Color of eyes %—4

Descriptive Marks
Figure on discharge
Christian name of Father

Christian name of Mother

Wife's maiden name in full ﬂ%«‘ .
Date and place of marriage M -
d iqr&‘«’ o 424 ey

Christian names of children

i W—, > 2o Gl EFST
Place and date of soldier’s birth /

Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that a{bthe.paniculars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my kx@ledge. correct 0.5

(it i
’ " (Rank) P e

Station —F —, #

(Soldier’s signature in full)

I certify that the above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my prese
above description ard details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.
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